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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MILLSITE CLAIMS

STATE OF ARIZONA)

_ ) ss.
County of Gila )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
'eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented Millsite Claims

listed in Exhibit "A", attached héreto and by this reference made

a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila
County, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of said County as set forth

in said Exhlblt "an",

That -Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company holds and

claims the Millsite Claims described in Exhibit "A", and intends

to continue to use said claim~related sites for mining or milling

purposes in connection with associated lode claims in the area.

L | g
Thomas J. M ntgomerg/r 67
Property Superintenfent

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thls‘ﬁ/wd_day of ézcbqy4¢z?

r
I
19_ g3 | | | g
. ' R
‘ “;nl‘iw; ).
X§¢AA&J;A$w$ NUTO
A S e I,
=L 5 S o e A
Notéary Pvblic 5 & Lo
. P < 3)7& '—. T
My commission expires: ? m)awcws /787 , 2723 F
e "‘"J‘O " N 2
. 2 %, Mo g

i .. ° [
LA

-, ()4

'l' r. "inac" C\
e,

L™ N
U
AN

RECElVED . ] . ) "h’mmm;;
BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE

AUG 30 1963

07.45 AWM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA -
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EXHIBIT "A" to Notice of Intention to Hold Claims subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 _August 1983 '
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

: . RECORDED
CLAIM NAME " Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Tailing 1 290 396 A MC 48023
Tailing 2 290 397 A MC 48024
Tailing 3 290 398 A MC 48025
Tailing 4 290 - 399 A MC 48026
Tailing 5 290 400 A MC 48027
.Tailing 6 290 401 A MC 48028
Tailing 7 290 . 402 A MC 48029
Tailing 8 290 403 A MC 48030
Tailing 9 - 290 404 ~A MC 48031
Tailing 10 290 405 A MC 48032
Tailing 11 290 406 A MC 48033
Tailing 12 290 407 A MC 43034
Tailing 13 290 - 408 A MC 48035
Tailing 14 290 409 A MC 48036
Tailing 15 290 410 A MC 48037
"Tailing 16 _ 290 411 A MC 48038
Tailing 17 . 290 412 A MC 48039
Tailing 18 - 290 413 A MC 48040 .
Tailing 19 290 414 A MC 48041
Tailing 20 290 415 A MC 48042
Tailing 21 290 . 416 A MC 48043
Tailing 22 290 417 A MC 43044
Tailing 23 . 290 418 A MC 48045
Tailing 24 . 290 419 A MC 48046
‘Tailing 25 : 299 420 A MC 48047
Tailing 26 290 . 421 A MC 48048
Tailing 27 290 422 A MC 48049
Tailing 28 ' 290 - 423 A MC 48050
Tailing 29 290 424 A MC 48051
Tailing 30 290 425 A MC 48052
Tailing 31 . 290 426 A MC 48053
Tailing 32 : 290 427 A MC 48054
Tailing 33 _ 290 428 A MC 48055
Tailing 34 ' 290 429 A MC 48056
Tailing 35 290 430 A MC 48057
Tailing 36 290 431 A MC 48058
Tailing 37 : 290 - 432 A MC 48059
Tailing 38 290 433 A MC 48060
Tailing 39 290 434 A MC 48061
~Tailing 40 : 290 435 A MC 43062
Tailing 41 ' 290 436 A MC 48063
Tailing 42 336 871 A MC 48064
Xmas 1 314 955 A MC 48065
Xmas 2 314 956 A MC 48066
Xmas 3 314 957 A MC 48067
Xmas 4 314 958 A MC 48068
Xmas 5 314 959 A MC 48069
RECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE
- AUG 3 01983
07.45 A.M.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

g s e e b o e ———— ke ¢ e e g o e e e
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EXHIBIT "A" | : . nocxﬁ 592 PAGE307

Page -2-

RECORDED
CLAIM NAME - Docket: Page © B.L.M. Serial No.
Xmas 6 314 960 - A MC 48070
Xmas 7 314 961 A MC 48071
Xmas 8 Co 314 <962 A MC 48072
Xmas 9 314 963 A MC 48073
Xmas 10 314 964 A MC 48074
Xmas 11 314 965 A MC 48075
Xmas 12 ) 314 966 A MC 48076
Xmas 14 314 967 A MC 48077
Xmas 15 314 968 A MC 48078
Xmas 16 © 314 969 A MC 48079
Xmas 17 : 314 " 970 A MC 48080
Xmas 18 314 . 971 A MC 48081
Xmas 19 : 314 972 A MC 43082
Xmas 20 314 973 A MC 48083
Xmas 21 314 974 A MC 48084
Xmas 22 ' : 314 975 A MC 48085
Xmas 23 : 314 976 A MC 43086
Xmas 24 314 977 A MC 48087
Xmas 25 ‘ 314 978 A MC 480838
Xmas 26 . 314 979 A MC 48089
Xmas 27 _— .314 980 A MC 48090
Xmas 28 314 981 A MC 48091 .
Xmas 29 314 982 A MC 48092
Xmas 30 , 314 983 A MC 48093
Xmas 31 314 984 A MC 48094
Xmas 32 314 985 A MC 48095
Xmas 33 314 986 A MC 48096
Xmas 34 : 314 987 - A MC 48097
Xmas 35 . 314 . 988 A MC 4800983
Xmas 36 314 . 1989 A MC 48099
Xmas 38 _ ' 314 990 A MC 48100
Xmas 39 314 991 A MC 48101
Xmas 40 - 314 992 A MC 48102
Xmas 41 - 314 993 A MC 48103
Xmas 42 oo 314 994" A MC 43104
Xmas 43 314 995 A MC 48105
Xmas 44 314 996 A MC 48106
Xmas 45 ’ 314 997 A MC 48107 .

Land Subdivision Location: Surveyed Sections 8 and 16,
RECEIVED Township 4 South, Range 16 East,

, G.&S.R.M,; and
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE Unsurveyed Sections 17, 20, 29
' and 30, Township 4 South, Range 16

AUG 3 0 1983 . East, G.&S.R.M.
| 0I5 AM,
Y% PHOENN, ARIZONA |
< 497755

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glia, ss; . . .
I do hereby certify that lhtz within instrument was filed and recorded at request of .inspiration Mines, Inc,

Date. Aug-4, ..... 1983 . time...11:00. . -A.. M.; Docket ... 992 . ... Ofiiclal Records Page .S 305-307

Records of Glla County, Arizona.

Ins\g{'fgﬁg E fénhmﬁfﬁ’eog': l.?%abgté?é}a’nﬁjéﬁ Er-“ above written. MARY V. DE PAOLi. County Recorder
P. 0. Box S INDEXED

Claypool, AZ 85532 MICROFILMED By\ .. J)&Q:- \C& WQOS Deputy.

geﬁHQAmnu
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK \980_)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
County of Gila )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworﬁ, deposes and says:
That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
., eighteen years of age, fesides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is pefsonaliy acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by tﬁis reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Dlstrlcts, ‘Gila County, Arlzona, the location notices of which are
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
setfforth in said Exhibit "a".
That between September 1, l982,ahd September 1, 1983,
at least'ohe hﬁadred dollars (Sle.bO) worth of wo:k and‘improve-
_ments éer claim ﬁere done .and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvemepts were done and performed for the benefit of all of
tﬁe claims iieted'in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
' -contiguous. | | | |
| Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company;'owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
- States pertaining to assessment or‘annual work; and emploYees'of
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company were the persons Who
labored upon‘said claims and did said work and-impfovements, the

same being as follows, to-wit: Mine maintenance.

ORI L

S \:\." o v",/:' VJ:‘: P\ -
:fb 3 'E \—“ ‘SOQB% .

J "’um.\c , AM. 4/
“:‘T:f"}";'... ..... o .:?\,s‘ v ‘ : “1 A?\ p\“\lg“p‘ ‘ / /Q 77 7 m/épqu
K ":Hlilc‘nu.‘;" \ ?\'\OE“ ! Thomas J. Mc&{tgome}y ﬂ

SUB?CRIBED AND SWORN to before me this u7n/ day of /?1,4_41Jr
19 Uv v

« .
. 4 s )
! )( o A4 d r’lv-a7.‘t. ,(--/1'
Notary Public

N . . , oy . ,‘ [ AN
My commission expires: -X M)avcd 757

T T  I a7 e  —————————- e 11 g -
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of- Annual work subscribed
and sworn tb by Thomas'J. Montgomery, dated 2 August 1983
relative to the following unpatented mining.élaims situated in
the Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location
notices of which-are recorded in the office of the County

Recorder of said County as follows:

RECORDED

CLAIM NAME . Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Titanium 1 63 435 - A MC 481307 \/
Titanium 2 63 436 : A MC 48131/\> .
Titanium 3 63 437 | A MC 48132

t

Land Subdivision Location: Section 17, Township 4 South,
‘ Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.

\Jseci ' 25 AN . | |
"o P“g*g“\x, RIONV 497750

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glla, ss; . . . '
| do heroby certity that the within instrument wos filed and recorded at request of Inspiration Mines, Inc,

pateAUZ. 4, 1983  yime.. . 11:00  A. M. Docket 592 i  Officlal Records page S..291 & 292

Records of Glla County, Arizona. .
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above writien. .
MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

LMED .......... \(9 AL D/ Deputy.

PAGEr
COM PAIF (LD

A ety

M’CROE’




gl 33
oourer 592 mee 293 W‘)

- | R
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK BLM ECEIVED

T - AZ STATE OFfygr
STATE OF ARIZONA )’ - | | AUG'30983 |

) ss. : ‘
County of Gila ) 07.45 M.

PHOENYX, ARIZONA

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made

a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining

.Districts,’Gila County, Arlzona, the location notices of which are

recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as

set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1982, and September 1, 1983,

at least one hnndred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-

ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
1mprovements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims llsted in said EXhlblt "A", and all of said claims are
contlguous.‘

Such work.and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration_Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
clalms, for the purpose of complying with the'laws of the United
States pertalning to assessment or annual work;'and‘employees of
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, and Venture Drilling Company
(contractor) of Tucson, Arizona,-were the persons employed by

Insplratlon Consolldated Copper Company and who labored upon said

_clalms and did sa1d work and 1mprovements, the same being as follows,

to-wit: Development Drilling, road and mine maintenance and watch-

men whose employment was necessary for the, preservation of the
property. ‘ //jZQEZ%f;é7 j2gz7h4§ﬁ~4j
_ | THomas Jé?Montgomz?y 6/

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me thls.:ﬁuj; day of (leqzxci:

1 9 { . ,// ‘“\mmu:,“"
. W | ',
) A 4 .‘é \ \."0..' - .""',
. : U 5 "..' ! l...(“,' ',.-
OL ioym D £75000y G
Notary *Public , R S = T ]
, feay 0 ARl
. . ) .' . . sy - /' / (/‘2-' 7 . ;_ ’: (. (5} . -
My commission expires: X ")a el ‘ Lo %o SN
. . v," % o~ of )

K
‘ray et
Poathientd
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| EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 Augqust 1983
relative to the follow1ng unpatented mining claims situated in the

Banner Mlnlng District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

Recorded ' | Amended

Claim Name .  Book Page -Book Page ‘B.L.M. Serial No.
Squaw Peak No. 2 8. 440 | A MC 48133
Misscal 8 439 14 354 A MC 48134\\
Rim 8 438 ; ) A MC 48135
Rim No. 2 8 439 - A MC 48136 |
Last Chance 14 82 A MC 48137 /| ¢
j.c. 14 84 o _ A MC 48138
s.p. . 14 83 A MC 48139 )
Seeder 8 35 | A MC 48140
White Mountain . , \_h\7§755‘15i25~”j‘*‘
Mine : 8 . 32 , v
Happy Hooligan 8 - 31 14 353 A MC 481455
Seeder No.. 2 : 8 439 , ' //X*HE\ZEIZItf
Fairview 13 628 14 - 352 A MC 48144
Shamrock = 8 467 ' A MC 48145
Catherine - - 14 393 A MC 48146
Fraction 14 392 A CM 48147
Bluff 8 42 41 219 A MC 48148 |
Packard No. 1 16 515 41 220 A MC 48149 |
Packard No. 2 240 231 A MC 48150 |
‘Wedge 8 47 48 329 A MC 48151 g
Wallace 8 231 41 219 A MC 48152 |
Christmas No. 1 40 575 322 514 A MC 48153 |
Christmas No. 3 40 577 41 211 A MC 48154
Christmas No. 4 40 578 250 474 A MC 48155 |
Byrd | 43 391 41 209 A MC 48156 |
Lindbergh 43 392 41 215 A MC 48157 \//’
Finesse 43 459 41 212 A MC 48158
Tonto = 43 460 41 216 A MC 48159
Flamingo 43 461 a1 213 A MC 48160
Hot Shot 43 462 41 215 A MC 48161
Black Hawk 16 559 41 - 218 A MC 48162
Beverly No. 1- 44 117 41 205 A MC 48163
Beverly No. 2 44 118 41 206 A MC 48164
Beverly No. 3 44 119 41 207 A MC 48163
£ ' .
Land Subdivision Location: Sections 24 and 25, Township 4 South,
Range 15 East; and Sections 7,8,17,18,
RECENVE FFICE 19,20,21,28,29,30,32,32 and 33, Town-
BLM. AL STATE O ship 4 South, Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.
630188
07.85 AM.

OHOENIK, ARIZONA

e s e v A e e e a—— ot in ¢ < er e e g



EXHIBIT "A"

Page ~2- | | oot D92 e 295

RECORDED : AMENDED ' B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME - Book - Page -~ Docket Page - Serial No.
Beverly No. 4 240 232 A MC 48166 J/
Beverly No. 5 44 240 41 208 A MC 48167
Beverly No. 6 - 44 241 48 328 A MC 48168
O'Brien No. 1 239 189 ' A MC 48169
O'Brien No. 2 49 547 A MC 48170,
O'Brien No. 3 49 - 548 A MC 48171\
O'Brien No. 4 49 548 A MC 48172
O'Brien No. 5 49 549 A MC 48173 |
O'Brien No. 6 240 233 , A MC 48174
. Ballard ' 43 469 41 205 - A MC 48175 |
‘High Ball 43 468 41 214 A MC 48176 |
Spotted Pup a3 465 .41 216 A MC 48177 \
Flapper ‘ 43 495 41 214 A MC 48178 |
Coquette 43 494 41 212 A MC 48179
Lime 42 243 A MC 48180
Christmas 5 29 198 A MC 48181
Christmas 6 29 199 A MC 48182
Christmas 7 = 29 200 A MC 48183
Christmas 8 29 201 A MC 48184
Christmas 9 29 202 A MC 48185
Christmas 10 29 203 A MC 48186
Christmas 11 29 204 A MC 48187
Christmas 12 - 29 205 A MC 48188 ;
Christmas 13 : 29 206 A MC 48189
Christmas 14 29 207 A MC 48190 §
Christmas 15 29 208 A MC 48191 §
Christmas 16 29 209 A MC 48192 E
Christmas 17 29 210. A MC 48193 ‘
Christmas 18 29 . 211 A MC 48194 !
Christmas 19 29 212 A MC 48195 !
Christmas 20 29 213 A MC 48196 :
Christmas 22 215 164 A MC 48197 .
Christmas 23 - 215 165 A MC 48198
Christmas 24 215 166 A MC 48199 '
Christmas 25 215 167 A MC 48200 :
Inspiration 1 - 25 438 181 . 120 A MC 48201 !
Inspiration 4 24 187 A MC 48202
Inspiration 5 24 188 A MC 48203
Inspiration 45 59 122 A MC 48204
Inspiration 47 182 578 238 256 A MC 48205
Inspiration 48 182 579 A MC 48206 ;
Inspiration 49 182 580 A MC 48207
Inspiration 50 182 581 A MC 48208
Inspiration 51 ' 182 582 A MC 48209
Inspiration 56 . . 217 279 A MC 48210
Inspiration 57 217 280 A MC 48211
Inspiration 58 230 75 A MC 48212 V/
Inspiration 59 230 76 A MC 48213
Inspiration 60 259 345 A MC 48214
Inspiration 61 259 . 346 A MC 48215
Inspiration 62 259 347 A MC 48216
Inspiration 63 259 348 A MC 48217
Inspiration 64 . 259 349 A MC 48218
Inspiration 65 259 - 350 A MC 48219
Inspiration 66 259 351 A MC 48220 ;
Inspiration 67 259 352 A MC 48221
Inspiration 68 . 259 353 A MC 48222/
Inspiration 69 259 354 A MC 48223°
Inspiration 70 259 355 A MC 48224
Inspiration 71 259 356 A MC 48225
u0 | RECEIVED -
BLM. AZ STATE OFFicE
AUG 3 0 1083
07.45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA




EXHIBIT

Page -3-

CLAIM NAME

Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration-
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
. Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
Inspiration
"Inspiration
‘Inspiration
Wallduce

Fraction No.

P.E.F
R.E.F
River
River
River
River
River
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
G.P.
G.P.
G.P.
G.P.
G.P.

!
/

SYUT B Wb W N

U W N

72
73

74

75
76
77
78
79

80

81
82

83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

95"

96

97 .
98

103
104
105
106
56A
107
108
109
110
111

112

113

1

RECORDED
Book - Page -
259 357
259 358
259 359
259 360
259 361
259 362
259 363
259 364
259 365
259 366
259 367
259 368
259 369

- 259 370
259 371
259 372
259 373
259 374
259 375
259 376
259 377
259 378
259 379
259 380
259 381
259 382

- 259 - 383
259 384
259 385
259 386
259 387
292 522
292 523
292 524
292 525
315 657
315 658
315 659
316 132
181 126
192 146
200 472
200 471
200 470
198 5
198 6
198 7
198 8
198 9
198 10
198 11
198 12
299 158
299 159
299 160
299 161
299 162

5acxér'592 mee296

AMENDED
Docket Page

B.L.M.,
Serial No.

MC 4822

MC 482%7
‘MC 4822

MC 4822

MC 48230
MC 48231
MC 48232
MC 48233
MC 48234
MC 48235
MC 48236
MC 48237
MC 48238
MC 48239
MC 48240
MC 48241
MC 48242
MC 48243
MC 48244
MC 48245
MC 48246
MC 48247
MC 48248
MC 48249
MC 48250
MC 48351

MC 48253
MC 48254
MC 48255
MC 48256

MC 48252

MC 48264

MC 48257
MC 48258
MC 48259
MC 48260
MC 48261
MC 48262
MC 48263
C

it it g B o B i R i e el i B B B T T - R i S

)

A MC 48265~

192 . 285

v\—“

A MC 48266
A MC 48267,

MC 48271
MC 48272
MC 48273
MC 48274
MC 48275

b= e

A MC 48278

A MC 48279
A MC 48280

— A _NC_48269%)

J

e

-

A MC 48281
A MC 483 '

RECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFIcE

-AUG 3 0 1983

0745AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

A MC 48324
A MC 48325
A MC 48326
A MC 48327

/
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" STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glla, 8s;
1 do hereby corllfy that the within instrument was tiled and recorded at request of ...,

Date. . Aug.. 4, 1983 Time 11:00......A... M, Docket.592 Official Records Page .S..293=297

Records of Glia County Arizona.
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

MARY.V. DE PAOLI County Recorder
M !NDEXED
IC OF’LMED By..\.. ()ij .................... Deputy.

COMPAI LD

RECEIVED
BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE

- AUB 3 0 %83

07.45 A M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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inspiration Consolidated Copper Company | )
P.O. BOX3##R% CLAYPOOL, ARIZONA 85532 g
IIS"
29 August 1983 0
3
RECENEY (erice
g AL SRED
Bureau of Land Management Bl 63
Arizona State Office \)BO\QQ
2400 Valley Bank Center A )
Phoenix, Arizona 85073 0—,&5 P‘N\\'LO“P‘
Re: Evidence of Performance of Annual Work ﬁ*““ﬁ“*'NR
Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed please find copies of six (6) Affidavits of Perfor-
mance of Annual Work and one (1) Notice of Intention to Hold
Millsite Claims, all for unpatented mining claims situated in
Gila County, Arizona. The instruments have been recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of Gila County and each
bears the recording information. Serial numbers as assigned
by your office are shown on Exhibit "A" of each instrument.

These copies of Affidavits of Labor and Notice of Intent
to Hold are submitted to your office as evidence of Performance
of Annual work for assessment year 1 September 1982 to 1 Septem-
ber 1983.

Please receipt to: Inspiration Consolidated Copper Co.
Property Department
P. O. Box S
Claypool, Arizona 85532

If there are any questions, please contact us at this
address or call (602) 473-2473.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
(” //‘ )
\ e dop /OxTli

Judy Bastin
Property Representative

JAB:s
Enclosures (Xmas, Bracco, Miller,
New Years, 79 Mine)
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' AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK AL M. AL QTATE OFHCEI

STATE OF ARIZONA )

ss. o 1Q5l\
County of Gila | ; \)\.\()QE\‘\\X AR\ZONA

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn,_déposes and says:

That he.is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen yeafs of age, resides at Globe, iﬁ Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally adquainted with the unpatented mihing claims
listed in EXhibi£ "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila County,
Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in the office
of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said
Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1982, and September 1, 1983,
at least one huhdred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improye—
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work ahd

improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of the

cléims;liSted in said Exhibit "A",.and.all of said claims are

contiguous.

Such workjand improvéments were.made by and at the
éxpense of Inspiration Consoiidated Copper Companf, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertéining to asséssment or annual work; and employees of
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company were the persons employed
by Inspiration.Congolidated Copper Company and who labored upon
said claims and did said work and improvements, the same  being
as follows, to—witﬁ Road and mine maintenance and watchmen

whose employment was necessary for the preservation of the

A V=

Thomas JV7Moﬂtg6qééy v

property.

'SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this /):,/ day of . Zicaicenz

; R “._‘\l.‘c.¢.‘ Ty
l 9 . . R) Y '\\ -1,0
. s“ N e’ eovle, ,"'v
Je e sl - /‘—\"-'L~\’v [\“5: ‘}\': /:: .:;
Notary Public el o
. . . N e o z ..’ o S
My commission expires: -~ Tl 7900 / L Gt A

A ‘.0 -
’
il

ity -
U TR
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 August 1983

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
-Banner Mining District,. Gila County, Arizona, the location noticesg

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

RECORDED . AMENDED .
CLAIM NAME Book Page - Book Page B.L.M. Serial No.
H.A. 48 180 A MC 48328~
Little Emma 48 180 A MC 48329~
Pedro 48 181 A MC 483301;
Plug 48 181 A MC 48331.
Ticket Chopper 43 ‘181 A MC 48332ﬁ;;
Uncle Dan © 48 182 A MC 48333
Atlas ' 48 193 A MC 48333/
Atlas No. 1 48 193 A MC 48335 ,
Atlas No. 2 48 193 A MC 48336
Blaine ‘ 48 194 A MC 48337+
Calumet 48 194 A MC 483387
Cobre Hierro 48 194 A MC 483397
Cuprite . 48 195 A MC 48340,
Emerald - 48 195 A MC 48341
Gov. Curtin 48 195 A MC 48342«
Lorraine 48 196 A MC 48343
Logan 48 196 A MC 48344
O'Carrol N 48 196 A MC 48345,/
0ld Hayseed 48 197 A MC 48346
Oxide 48 197 A MC 48347
Maryland ' 48 197 A MC 48348
Missouri ‘ 48 198 A MC 48349 |
Ridge 48 198 A MC 48350 /
Ringtail Snorter 48 198 A MC 48351
Waholote 48 199 A MC 48352
Whistler 48 199 A MC 48353 y//
Dispatcher 48 209 - A MC 48354
-Cobre Rico 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
Right Angle 48 28 : A MC 48356
Blue Bird 48 22 42 138 A MC 48357 _——
Grand View - 48 24 42 139 A MC 48373
Junction 48 24 42 140 A MC 48372
Pirate 48 27 42 141 A MC 48371
Quartzite 48 27 42 142 A MC 48370
Stemwinder 43 29 - 42 143 A MC 48369
Way Up _ 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368 )
Mid West 49 14 . A MC 48367 |
Wild West 49 14 : A MC 48366 i
Sleeping Beauty 49 15 A MC 48365
Biscuit . 49 15 - A MC 48364
Tornado , 49 15 ' A MC 48363 /
Iron 49 22 A MC 48362
Spion Kop - 49 22 ' A MC 48361\
Angles Whisper 49 22 U . ,A MC 48360 N\
Frontier 49 23 A MC 48359 J
Louis 49 23 _ “A MC 48358..7 .
Colorado 49 23 . : T A MC 48374~
National 49 24 _ ' A MC 48375 V//
Bank 49 24 A MC 48376
.Palo Christie 49 24 ED A MC 48377
Cedro 49 25 receN OFFICE A nc 48378
b NlSﬁK“i
AN o3
RN
AN

© e s e e Ce ey - ——— A e— — . - RN - N




EXHIBIT "A" (Page 2)

woer 592 PAGEZSQ'

Township 4 South, Range 15 East; and

Sections
.Range 16

East, G.&S.R.M.

19, 30, Township 4 South,

‘ RECORDED - AMENDED ' :
CLAIM NAME Book Page Book Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Alaska 49 25 A MC 48379
Lu Lu 49 25 A MC 48380
Fration 49 26 A MC 48381
Polecat 49 26 A MC 48382
Palmetto 49 26 A MC 48383
Out-l.ook 49 28 A MC 48384
- Cracker 49 29 A MC 48385
Quail 49 29 A MC 48386
Sample 49 29 A MC - 48387 |
Coral 49 30 A MC 48388 |
Veritas 49 30 - A MC 48389 g
Harvard 49 30 A MC 48390 z
"Frontside 49 31 A MC 48391 |
Rattler 119 333 A MC 48392
Rattler Extension 1 273 708 A MC 48393
Rattler Extension 2 273 709 A MC 48394
Rattler Extension 3 273 710 A MC 48395
Rattler Extension 4 273 711 A MC 48396
Rattler Extension 5 273 712 A 'MC 48397
Rattler Extension 6 273 713 A MC 48398
Rattler Extension 7 273 714 A MC 48399 ¢
Fraction No. 2 244 c 24 A MC 48400
RECENED erce
gLM. AL STRT
pu630183
0185 Ag\\io\\m
PHOENIX, A
Land Subdivision Location: Sections 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 27,

v
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STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glla, ss; . . .
I do hereby certify that the within instrument was flled and recorded at request of Insplra tion Mines td Inc.

pateAUZ. 4, 1983  yme. 11:00 As. M., Docket... D92 Official Records Page .S..287-290

Records of Giia Gounty, Arlzons, s 52 My DOCKEY . S E .. Officlal Records Page 2. £0 /7471
WITNESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written.

Inspiration Mines Property Dept. INDEXED MARY -.DE PAOLI, County Recorder
Claypool, AZ 85532 , %E&%IED By....\ v AW a11V.
: ' COMPARED:

RECENED
., AL STATE OFFCE

- AUB30 83

0745 AM.
DHOENIR, ARIZONA
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

"STATE OF ARIZONA )

) ss.
County of Gila )

Thomas J. MOntgomery, being_duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years ef age; resides at Glbbe, in Gila Cbunt&,,Arizona,‘
aﬁd is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District,'Gila County,
Arizona, tﬁe location notices ef which are recorded in the office
of - 'the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said
Exhibit "a",

That between September 1, 1982 and September 1, 1983, at
least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improvements
per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not including
the locatlon ‘work of sald claims; that said work and improvements
were done and performed for the benefit of all of the claims listed
.iﬁ said'Ekhibit "A", and all of said claims are contiguous.

| Such work and improvements were made by and at the
‘expense of Inspiration Coﬁsolidated Copper Company;.leseee of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining te assessment or annual work, and John F.‘Mediz
was the person employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company
and who labored upon said claims, and did said work and improvements,

the same being as follows, to-wit: Underground Mining.

~RECEIVED
B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE

AG30RES ' Q 777

Thomas J. 5ﬂon%gome§y
07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this .{77d-day of (desteoai=
19 K5 . 7

t

\H Wi

[\ o - '
AN <
R \ o
Q(,LJ(A.{, xi/u;/_ ._p’ ,,."., Cog o t, u .

07_ A oie” 4,

Notary Pﬁbllc . & as

My commission expires: -=< 7’74:/: ks 1787

v
. ‘e,
0
‘e
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J, Montgomery, dated 2 August 1983

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

ORIGINAYL LOCATION .~ AMENDED. LOCATION

NOTICE RECORDS OF NOTICE RECORDS OF
MINES -~ MINES
o ' B.L.M.

Name Book - Page Book Page Serial No.
Porphyry | 48 158 — : A MC 48401
Quartizite 48 158 A MC 48402
79 No. & ' 48 164 , _ A MC 48403
Alabama 8 603 48 © 143 A MC 48404
Black Copper 8 454 48 144 A MC 48405
Blue Copper 8 454 48 145 A MC 48406
Cave 9 319 . 48 146 A MC 48407
Délaware 16 55 . 48 147 A MC 48408
Emma -9 321 48 C 148 A MC 48409
Flora 8 448 48 - 149 A MC 48410
Great North 8 473 . 48 150 A MC 48411
Grand View 8 449 48 151 A MC 48412/
Keystone 8 512 48 152 A MC 4841?
Lizzie 8 430 48 154 A MC 48414
Iron Cap 9 322 48 153 A MC 48415
Longfellow 8 429 48 155 A MC 48416ﬂ
Mountain View 8 473 48 156 A MC 48417
North Star 8 429 48 157 A MC 48418
Savannah 8 603 48 159 A MC 48419
Senator 8 455 48 T 160 A MC 48420,
79 Mine 1 232 48 161 A MC 48421}
79 Mine No. 2 9 320 48 162 A MC 48422 | |
79 Mine No. 3 . 9 320 48 163 A MC 48423 /
Sunny Slope’ 8 449 48 165 A MC 48424
Tip Top 16 118 48 ' 166 A MC 48428
West Point 9 321 48 - 167 A MC 48425
Cave No. 2 Docket 49 95 A MC 48426 |
Cave No. 3 Docket 49 97 A MC 48427 )/
(t‘

~ RECEWVED
BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE
AUG 3 0 1083 B - o
07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
Land Subdivision Location: Sections 20, 21, 22, 27, 28 and 29,
2 : : Township 4 South, Range 15 East,
G.&S5.R.M.
Hula] 9
o 497752

swluc;g g:'«ﬁ:;‘i:?llky 'ﬁ:‘u lnh‘z :'nﬁllrllaln‘:lrumcnt was filed and recorded at request of ...... I:@.§P..:.Lratlon Mlnes, Inc,
Date. AUZ. 4, 1983  1ime..l 100 ........... A ...... M., Docket....592 . ... Officlal Records Page 5..298 _&.299

Records of Glla Counly Arizona.
: WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written,

IMDEXED
MICROFILMED
PAGEN

MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.
County of Pinal )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner mining
districts, Pinal County, Arizona, the location notices of which
are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County
as gset forth in gaid Exhibit “"aA".

That between September 1, 1982, and September 1, 1983,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per'claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claimé listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Venture Drilling
Company of Tucson,Arizona, and employees of Inspiration Consolidated
Copper Company were the persons employed, and who labored upon said
claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as follows,
to-wit: Development Drilling, road and mine maintenance and watch-

men whose employment was necessary for the preservation of the

A YTy

Thomas J. ntgomer

property.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this {9 day of
19 48 . T

Notary Public

My commission expires:

e 7Y)a/LLL/' /94%7
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 29 July 1983
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining Districts, Gila and Pinal
Counties, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in
the office of the Pinal County Recorder of said County as follows:

r

Recorded Amended
Pinal Co. Pinal Co. B.L.M.

Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page Serial No.
Beverly No. 5 46 241 48 248 A MC 48167).
Beverly No. 6 46 244 48 247 A MC 48168
R SR Bl 475 188 A MC 48268
P.iS. . P 475 192 A MC 48270,
P B 475 189 A MC 48267V
TR0 A 475 190 A MC 48269V
River 475 191 A MC 48271,
River 1 , 467 544 A MC 48272
River 2 467 545 A MC 48273
River 3 467 546 A MC 48274
River 4 467 547 A MC 48275
Pinal 1 429 51:3 475 194 A MC 48276
Pinal 2 429 514 475 193 A MC 48277
Pinal 3 467 548 A MC 48278
Pinal 4 467 549 A MC 48279
Pinal 5 467 550 A MC 48280
Pinal 6 467 S5 A MC 48281
Pinal 7 467 552 A MC 48282
Pinal 8 467 553 A MC 48283
Pinal 9 467 554. A MC 48284
Pinal 10 467 GISIBHE A MC 48285
Pinal 11 467 556 A MC 48286
Pinal 12 623 538 A MC 48287
Pinal 13 623 539 A MC 48288
Pinal 14 623 540 [ A MC 48289
Pinal 15 623 5:451: \ A _MC 48290
G. P. 623 561 A MC 48323
G Pl 2 623 562 A MC 48324
GPR S 623 563 } A MC 48325
G. P. 4 623 564 A A MC 48326
GiitPL 5 623 53/ A MC 48327
Pinal 16 623 542 A MC 48291
Pinal 17 . 623 543 \ A MC 48292
Pinal 18 623 544 R A MC 48293
Pinal 19 623 545 A A MC 48294
Pinal 20 623 546 A MC 48295
Pinal 21 623 547 A MC 48296
Pinal 22 623 548 A MC 48297
Pinal 23 623 549 A MC 48298
Pinal 24 - 623 550 A MC 48299
Pinal 25 623 5151 A MC 48300
Pinal 26 623 552 A MC 48301
Pinal 27 623 553 A MC 48302
Pinal 28 623 554 A MC 48303
Pinal 29 623 555 A MC 48304
Pinal 30 623 556 A MC 48305
Pinal 31 623 557 A MC 48306
Pinal 32 623 558 A MC 48307
Pinal 33 623 559 A MC 48308
Pinal 34 623 560 A MC 48309

(Cont'd)
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EXHIBIT "A"
Page -2-
Recorded Amended
Pinal Co. Pinal Co. B.L.M.
Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page Serial No.
Pinal 35 657 191 A MC 48310
Pinal 36 657 192 A MC 48311
Pinal 37 657 193 A MC 48312
Pinal 38 657 194 A MC 48313
Pinal 39 657 195 A MC 48314
Pinal 40 657 196 A MC 48315
Pinal 41 657 197 A MC 48316
Pinal 42 657 198 A MC 48317
Pinal 43 657 199 A MC 48318
Pinal 44 657 200 A MC 48319
Pinal 45 657 201 A MC 48320
Pinal 46 ‘657 202 A MC 48321
Pinal 47 657 203 A MC 48322
1
| r,
‘ e *%% CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING *%x st
; STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNIY OF PINAL - (SS) . 0 W )
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN 7%
| PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. * |
| NO: 740801 TIME: 0900 QXAG83 FEE $005.00 "
: WILLIAM S. TRUMAN
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER, BY “ « +« « DEPUTY
LABOR FROM: MONTGOMERY, T TO: BEVERLY 5 AND
\

Land Subdivision Location: Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28, Township
4 South, Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

STATE OF ARIZONA )
¥R

County of Pinal ) ' : )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Pioneer Mining District, Pinal
County, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in the
office of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said
Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1982, and September 1, 1983,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improvements
per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not including
the location work of said claims; that said work and improvements
were done and performed for the benefit of all of the claims listed
in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are contiguous.

Such work and imbrovements were made by and at the expense
of Inspiration Mines, Incorporated, lessee of said claims for the
purpése of complying with the laws of the United States pertaining
to assessment or annual work; and employees of Inspiration Mines,
Inc., and Nichols Development Corporation (contractor) of Globe,
Arizona, were the persons employed by Inspiration Mines, Inc.,
and who labored upon said claims and did said work and improve-
ments, the same being as follows, to-wit: Work performed in

conjunction with underground and open pit mining operations.
RTY “”NL ;

f 5
X o ". It ‘? oy
Gl °;°°°":°o¢ ‘Sf &
i

w“ aotey b. s ? / vai"‘/ L. '
.C‘igﬁj Thomas iﬁ/ﬁonﬁgomiiy 67

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this <7¢A day of ! ;Lé%

19 §4° .
M@ W

Nota¥y PuBlic

My commission expires:

= 7”)%(4’_/ /1787
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STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF PINAL

Exhibit "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 29 July 1983

r

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the

Pioneer Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona, the Location Notices

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

Records of

Pinal County Amended B.L.M.
Claim Name Book Page Book Page Serial Number

By i 544 16 A MC 82913
REYMERT 52 56 A MC 82916,
APROS 54 311 A MC 82917
CAPITOLA 54 312 A MC 82918

- FISKE AND KELLNER 54 313 A MC 82919:
GOLDEN ROD 54 314 A MC 82920
MIRAMAR 54 315 A MC 82921,
PAJARO 54 316 A MC 82922
RED DOG : . 54 317 A MC 82923
REYMERT SILVER 54 318 A MC 82924
SANTA CRUZ 54 319 A MC 82925~
WATSONVILLE 54 320 A MC 82926
STING 1 1055 144 1174 671 A MC 127717
STING 2 1055 146 1174 673 A MC 127718
STING 3 1055 147 1174 675 A MC 127719
STING 4 1055 148 1174 677 A MC 127720
STING 5 1055 149 1174 679 A MC 127720
STING 6 1055 150 A MC 127722/

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION: Sections 15, 22, 23, 26 'and 27,
Township 2 South, Range 11 East,
G.&5.R.M., Pinal County, Arizena

*%% CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING *¥%% TR
: ;‘ e

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL (SS)

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT 'WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN;'
FICIAL SEAL.

PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA.., WITNESS MY HAND AND O

NO: 740800 TIME: 0900 FEE $005.00

WILLIAM S. TRUMAN 2, 4
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER, B DEPUTY

LABOR FROM: MONTGOMERY, T TO: ED AND OTHERS

r

Ia
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK Z/ Lg 3'/
) : ig i
STATE OF ARIZONA )
) Ss. ;
County of Gila ) CQ/‘OT
)2

Thomas J. Montgomery,‘being duly sworn, deposes and says:ngP—A

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eiéhteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Globe Mining District, Gila County,
Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in the office
of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said Exhibit
"A".

That between September 1, 1981, and September 1, 1982,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims
are contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the expense
of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said claims,
for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States
pertaining to assessment or annual work; and employees of
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company were the persons who
labored upon said claims and did said work and improvements, the
same being as follows, to-wit: Mining applications as an integral

part of an active mining operation.

A 7/

Thomas J//Montgogﬁry

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this z‘/”4day of /a¢«.rf ’
951—— . LN}
Ay
A fidiy
2.2 e Dl
Notary Public 7' 7.\ oo ‘%2
REC M-‘D e

. . ! .
My commission Expires:

ity
B
-

My Commizzicn Eipivos July 8, 1985 T pti LU LPN R R

Sep 1 0 1982 T

07.45 AM.
»  PHOENIX. ARIZ0NA
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 24 August 1982 '
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notiqes

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said

County as follows:

. Recorded Amended
Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page " BLM Serial No.
Czar, 10 470 248 594 A MC 48117
For 1 223 575 | A MC 48114
For 3 209 234 255 . 593 A MC 48121
K. C. 6 400 248 591 A MC 48116
Filler 150 576 A MC 48111
Knob 150 577 A MC 48112
Gulley 150 578 248 601 A MC 48120
Grace 150 579 248 589 A MC 48115
Petty .+ 150 580 209 513 A MC 48113
Room-A-Nuf 10 472 248 597 A MC 48118
South Ridge ~ 150 .574 A MC 48110
West Ridge 248 598 A MC 48119
Valley Fb;ge 6 401 A MC 48108
Mikado 10 469 A MC 48109
RECEIVED
BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE
SEP 10 1982
0745 AM,
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Land Subdivision Location: Sections 25,.26, 35 and 36, Township
1 North, Range 14 East, G.&5.R.M.

STATE OF ARIZONA, C { Glia, ss;
t do hereby certify lh:|u I';:: :nhln.ln.:tmmom was filed and recorded st request of . INISpiration Consolidated Copper Co.

o-a.Aug.25,1982 Time .............. 8:45 . A... M., Docket | 269 Officlat Records Page ..5..928.&.929

Records of Gila County, Arlzona.
WITNESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written. .
mDEXED MARY ¥, DE PAOLI, County Recorder

p é1fﬂym% ................... -Doputy.

~ g’)-p’
£98
c

MICROFILMEDg, _ .
COMPARED  "PAGED



Inspiration Consoclidated Copper GCoimpany

P.0. BOX 4afix CLAYPOOL, ARIZONA 85532
"S"

9 September 1982

Certified Mail No. P14 0517497
Return Receipt Requested

RECEIVED .
Bureau of Land Management BLM. AL STATE OFFl

BT Tey Sank conter -SRI
07.45 AM.

Phoenix, Arizona 85073
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Re: Evidence of Annual Assessment Work -

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed please find the following:

1. Copies of twelve (12) recorded Affidavits of
Performance of Annual Work for unpatented
mining claims located in Gila County:;

2. Copies of nine (9) recorded Intentions to
'Hold Millsite Claims for unpatented millsites
also situated in Gila County.

These instruments are submitted as evidence of the per-
formance of annual assessment work for the period 1 September
1981 to 1 September 1982. Serial numbers as assigned by your
office are on Exhibit "A" of each document.

Please receipt to: Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company
Property Department
P. 0. Box S
Claypool, Arizona 85532

If there are any questions, please contact us at the
jetterhead address or call (602) 473-4202.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
e
’ k4 - L’
udy Bastin
Property Representative

JAB:S
Enclosures (ICCCo.)
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AFFIDAVIT Ob PFRTORNANLL OF ANNUAL WORK

_ Y8l

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.

County of Gila )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposés and says:

That he is a.citiZen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of_age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizoné,
énd is persoﬁally acquainted with thé unpatented mining claim
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by thié reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Globe Miniﬁg District, Gila County,
Arizona; the location notice of which is recorded in the office of
the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1981 and September 1, 1982,
at least one hundred doilars ($100.00) wdrth of work and improve-
ments were done and performed upon said claim, not including the
location work-of said claim; that said work and iﬁprovements were
done and perfofﬁéé for the benefit of the claim listed in said
Exhibit "A". T

Such work and imprdvemeﬁté were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidatea Copper Company, owner of‘said
claim, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
Stateé pertaining to assessment or annual work, and Inspiration
Consolidated Copper Company employeeslwere»the persons who
labored upon said claim, and did said work and improvements, the

same being as follows, to-wit: Mining applications as an integral

/M/Z/Z/
Thgg;s 31 %;g;gomezgfﬂjk

Subscribed and sworn to'béfore me this 2/ 7% day of 6&z¥¥yf7’ , 19

part of an active mining operation.

L. F oraed ™ v,

Notary Public-in’ and for?the
State of Arlzonan3‘4/3

My commission expires: | RECEIVED '§ Yoy e
My Commizcion Tvrirss July 8, 1085 B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE S AC
b  SEP10 182 R
07.45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA |

i e e e e D T o T O
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated _ 24 August 1982

relative to the following unpatented mining claim situated in the
Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notice
of which is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows: |

_ Recorded B.L.M. )
Name of Claim Book Page Serial No.
Miriam 350 548 - A MC 48122

Land Subdivision Location: Township 1 North, Range 14 East,
: G.&5.R.M.: Section 26

g soo

5vs | 487052

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glis, ss;
1 do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded st request of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Co.

omAug. 2,.),. 1982 vime...8:45 A... .. M., Docket 569

Records of Glla County. Arlzona
WITNESS my hand and ofiicial seal the day and year first above written.

|NDEth MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

(/]
MlCROFILMED By... [y M(vwmj <. Duputy,

Oﬁlclnl Records Page .S.. 916 & 917

'PAGED
—_— —_ - COMPARED

, RECEIVED
" B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE

SEP 10 1982

07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

[N
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 78123

- STATE OF ARIZONA
sS.

N N

County of Gila

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eLghteen.years of age,'fesides at Globe, in Gila Count&, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claim
listed in Exhibit fA",‘attached.hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Globe Mining District, Gila County,
Afizona, the location notice of wﬁich is recorded in the off}ce of
the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1981 and September 1; 1982,
at least one hundred dollérs ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments were done and performed upon said claim, not includiﬁg the
location work of said claim; that said work and improﬁements were
done and perfoféea for the benefit of the claim listed in said
Exhibit "A". o

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidatea Copper Company, owner of said
claim, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work, and Inspiration
Consolidated Copper Company employees were the persons who
labored upon said claim, and did said work and improvements, the
same being as follows, to-wit: Mining applications as an integral

part of an active mining operation.

Thomas J ..',yéntgqméry ‘//

Subscribed and sworn to before me this z«”# day of 4«(;7«"/ , 1922

‘ \4\|~"5l‘; Gy
Z. 4M "/\-- ! J-Z“:,'
Notary Publlqgiﬁﬁﬁn%" ok, 'the
State of Ari.zong_'\\g' R

. RECEIVED A
My commission expires: BLM. A7 STATE OFFIC =’ ST =
My Cammireisn Frires July 3, 1285 E 1:;,;;,‘;-.?’_,/,9 pAG
e SEP 10 1980 e
07.45 AM, R

= PHOENIX, ARiZONA |



| ooaatr 569 &66.913

EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of‘Performance of Annual Work subscribed

and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 24 Auqust 1982 ’

relatlve to the following unpatented mining claim situated in the

Globe Mlnlng District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notlce

of which is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said

"County as follows:

_ Recorded .
Claim Name Book Page ~ BLM Serial No.
.Not-A-Nuff | 255 534 A MC 48123
RECEIVED
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
SEP10 1982
07.45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Land Subdivision Location: Section 26, Township 1 North,
Range 14 East, G.&5.R. M.

848

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glis, ss;

| do hereby certily that the within instrument was filed and recorded at request of

Date. Aug. .25,.1982. mime..8:45. . A.... WM., Docket

Records of Glla Counly. Arizona.
WITNESS my hand and omclll seal the day and year first above written,

ANDEXED
MiCROFILMED

!P

_CNMPARED

: o 487050

869 Official Records Page ..5.. 912 & 913

MARY V. DE PAOLI, Counly Recorder

yopm WW o




AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
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STATE OF ARIZONA )
SS.
County of Gila )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn,

ya/129

deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than

eighteen years of age,

resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,

and is personally acquainted ‘with the unpatented mining claim

listed in Exhibit "A",

a part hereof, gituated in the Globe Mlnrng District,

attached hereto and by this reference made

Gila County,

Arizona, the location notice of which is recorded in the office of

the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said Exhibit

That between September 1, 1981 and September 1, 1982,

"A" .

at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-

ments were done and performed upon said claim, not including the

1ocat10n work of said claim; that said work and improvements were

done and performed for the benefit of the claim listed in said

Exhibit "A".

¢

Such work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of Inspiration Consolidatea Copper Company, owner of said

claim, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United

States pertaining to assessmenf or annual work, and Inspiration

Consolidated Copper Company employees were the persons who

labored ubon said claim,

same being as follows, to-wit:

and did said work and improvements, the

part of an active mining operation.

Mining applications as an integral

/AW . 777/7/

THomas J VMontgohe

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 /7% day of 4«7«;,‘ ,

My commission expires:

My Co"r'. ssian Dxpires July 8, 1°85
fr

é/J 1 y v ouuny
Notary Public sin. and for the
State of Arlzona\01/1

RECEIVED S
BLM. AZ STATE OFFICE -

SEP10 1982

07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

.
" \n\ wnet

1952z
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 24 August 1982 ,

relative to the following unpatented mining claim situated in the
Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notice
of which is recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows: '

Recorded - B.L.M.

Name of Claiﬁ - _ Docket Page Serial No.
Rescue Mill 270 . 576 A MC 48129

vhol

Land Subdivision Location: Township 1 North, Range 15 East,
' G.&.R.M.: Section 16

L | 487051

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glila, ss;
1 do hereby certify that the within Instrument was filed and recorded at request of Insp_iration Consolidated Copper Co.

pate AUE. 25, 1982 8:45 A., M'.,‘Dockol 569 Otficial Records Page S... 914 & 915

Records of Gila County, Arizona.
WITNESS my hand and otficial seal the day and year first um

b&ﬂ) MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

ILMED! o
MlCROF By. 00 { 4_(0," /"VA,/OW/ .................. Deputy.

COMPARE PAGED
COMPARED RECEIVED

BLM. AZ STATE 0FFigE
. SEP 10 1982

| 0745 AM.
o PHOENIX, ARIZONA

»
-
b
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- AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK o
{ PReaTS —  /
) E. - = | —f’ C//‘ /J
STATE OF ARIZONA ) s PLIuE Si el
) ss. \ s / 5 S5F26 —<2/
County of Gila ~ i B D
Yi ) L oad \Si)ij( - 50 .
98023___yg /q¥ =2F 4
Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says: qg

That he is a qitizen of the United States and more than
eilghteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona, VXY7
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims ‘
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Globe-Miami Mining District, Gila
County, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in the
office of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said
Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1981, and September 1.3 ,159:82;,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-=
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the expense
of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said claims,
for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United States
pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Bryant Construction
Company were the persons employed by Inspiration Consolidated
Copper Company and who labored upon said claims and did said work
and improvements, the same being as follows: Preparation for

diamond drilling. Mining operations were carried out on contiguous

RECEIVED

claims. OTATE
B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
Y 1QR9 “ Dn\-«{ ~ Q 7//;» IV“" /
SEP 10 982 Thomas J. /Montgoher
07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this z«7% day of Aegeszs ;
1952 . %
Z. Z. A,a ........ .
; Notary Publlc Sz A _gpgu‘?
My commission expires: % i l‘C?;D‘ :
" .“('//‘ :

My Cemmizsion Expircs Jily 8, 1685
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STATE OF ARIZONA

warer 569 mer 919

.
Tounty of Gila

EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated - 24 August 1982 ’
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Globe-Miami Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location
notices of which are filed in the office of the County Recorder of
said County as follows:

Records of
Gila County

;35’;29;;2

=

AN

Claim Name Book Page B.L.M. Serial Number
Quartz Site No. 4 (B) 466 188 A MC 357951(1
Quartz Site No. 5 (A) 466 187 A MC 35796,° ™\
Quartz Site No. 6 (A) 466 186 A MC 35797  \
Quartz Site No. 7- (A) 466 185 amc 35798 )

Quartz Site No. 8 (A) 466 184 A Mc 35799
Quartz Site #25 (A) | 466 220 A MC 35817V
Quartz Site #26 (A) 466 221 A MC 35818+ H
Quartz Site #27 (A) 466 - 166 A MC 35819 v ;
Moonlight (&) 466 196 A MC 35826 ;
Black Oak (A) 466 199 A MC 35827/ f
Black Oak No. 2 (A) 466 198 A MC 35828 i
Black Oak No. 3 (A) - | 466 197 A MC 35829 |
Webster Fraction (A) 466 203 A MC 35836 v !
Pinto Copper Fraction (A) 466 204 A MC 35837 v4 ; ky
Pinto Copper No. 1 (A) 466 210 anc 358387 | O
Pinto Copper No. 2 (A) 466 211 A MC 35839v/ 2<3
Pinto Copper No. 3 (A) _ 466 212 A MC 35840“/ ﬂ
Pinto Copper No. 4 (A) 466 213 A MC 35841,/ N
Pinto Copper No. 5 (A) 466 214 A MC 358427 ‘}
Pinto Copper No. 6 (A) 466 219 A MC 35843
Pinto Copper No. 7 (A) . 466 222 A MC 358447 Z
Pinto Copper No. 8 (A) 466 223 A MC 35845V (
Pinto Copper No. 9 (A) 466 205 A MC 35846V \
Pinto Copper No. 10 (A) 466 206 A MC 35847V
Pinto Copper No. 11 (A) 466 207 A MC 35848V
Pinto Copper No. 12 (A) 466 208 A MC 35849\//
Pinto Copper No. 13 (A) 466 209 A MC 35850/\/

Chief #3 - #6- 25 79-82 A MC 48125-48128
-Amended ' Docket 24 240-243 (incl.)
Deserter . ' 29 16 A MC 48124 /(@
’ --Amended Docket 24 239 O

Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28,

Township 1 North, Range 14 East,

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Gila County, Arizona.

LAND SUBDIVISION LOCATION:

RECEIVED
- B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE

SEP1 0 1082

07.45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glia, ss;
I do hereby ccrmy that the within instrument was filed and recorded at roquut ot Inspiration Consolldated COPper Co.

Date Aug... . 25 1982 Time 8:“5 ........... A ........ M.. Docket 569 . omclnl Records Page 8918"920

Records of Glla COUMy Arizona.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
. MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
INDEXED

(4
MlCROFlLMED By, «W,p\j
- - PAGED oMPARED——

RECEIVED
B.LIM. AZ STATE OFFICE

SEP1018

07.45 AM.
w  PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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P.O. Box S

——w—Inspiration Development Company

)

CLAYPOOL, ARIZONA 85532

20 July 1982

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

2400 Valley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85073

Re: Evidence of Assessment Work

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed please find the following:

1. Copy of one (1) recorded Notice of Intention To
Hold Millsite Claims located in Gila County;

2. Copies of five (5) Affidavits of Performance of
Annual Work for unpatented lode claims located
in Gila County (recorded in office of Gila Co.
Recorder) ; and

3. Copies of three (3) Affidavits of Performance of
Annual Work for unpatented lode claims located
in Pinal County (recorded in office of Pinal Co.
Recorder) .

These instruments are submitted as evidence of the performance
of annual work for assessment year 1 September 1981 to 1 September
1982. Serial numbers are indicated on Exhibit "A" of each instrument.

Please receipt to: Inspiration Development Company
Property Department
P. 0. Box S
Claypool, Arizona 85532

If there are any questions, please contact us at this address
or call (602) 473-4202.

. u
Thank you. . E
Sincerely, 4 e im
F ;u -~} ooy
Judy Basti oW E
Property Representativeg = g
JAB:s 1 =

Enclosures (Xmas, Miller, Reymert) ~
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MILLSITE CLAIMS

&

STATE OF ARIZONA)
) SS.

County of Gila. )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented Millsite Claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila
County, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in
the office of the County Recorder of said County as set forth
in said Exhibit "A".

That Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company holds and
claims the Millsite Claims described in Exhibit "A", and intends
to continue to use said claim-related sites for mining or milling

purposes in connection with associated lode claims in the area.

T ) B ,
/ / ',, ‘ }//// 7”7‘,‘,._ U
/L/"""'u ) P ‘/’4\ ./,//),\..LI
Thomas J. Montgomery /
Property Superintendent \

Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 28 #day of Jere
1952 .

C. T oo

Notary Public

My commission expires:

”'y Camiii Y, 1589

.
[T

C..
Cm
o - e
-
s ™~
< e
.
»
- N

wiiay
o
i

g
(K

™

.
e
e

\ENVM
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EXHIBIT "A" to Notice of Intention to Hold Claims: subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 28 June 1982 ,
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows: : ' '

RECORDED
CLAIM NAME " Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Tailing 1 290" 396 A MC 48023
Tailing 2 290 397 A MC 438024
Tailing 3 290 398 A MC 48025
Tailing 4 290 399 A MC 48026
Tailing 5 290 400 A MC 48027
Tailing 6 290 401 A MC 48028
Tailing 7 - 290 402 A MC 48029
Tailing 8 - 290 403 A MC 48030
Tailing 9 ' 290 404 A MC 48031
Tailing 10 290 405 A MC 48032
Tailing 11 290 406 A MC 48033
Tailing 12 290 407 A MC 48034
Tailing 13 ‘ 290 . 408 A MC 48035
Tailing 14 290 409 . A MC 48036
Tailing 15 290 410 A MC 48037
Tailing 16 290 411 A MC 48038
Tailing 17 , 290 412 A MC 48039
Tailing 18 290 413 A MC 48040
Tailing 19 290 414 A MC 48041
Tailing 20 290 415 A MC 48042
Tailing 21 290 416 A MC 48043
Tailing 22 © 290 417 A MC 43044
Tailing 23 290 418 A MC 48045
Tailing 24 290 419 A MC 48046
Tailing 25 290 420 A MC 48047
Tailing 26 290 - 421 A MC 48048
Tailing 27 290 422. A MC 48049
Tailing 28 290 423 A MC 48050
Tailing 29 290 - 424 A MC 48051
Tailing 30 290 425 A MC 48052
Tailing 31 2990 426 A MC 48053
Tailing 32 290 427 A MC 48054
Tailing 33 290 428 A MC 48055
Tailing 34 290 429 A MC 48056
Tailing 35 290 430 A MC 48057
Tailing 36 290 431 A MC 48058
Tailing 37 290 432 A MC 48059
Tailing 38 290 433 A MC 48060
Tailing 39 290 434 A MC 48061
Tailing 40 - 290 435 A MC 43062
Tailing 41 290 436 A MC 48063 -
Tailing 42 : 336 871 A MC 48064
Xmas 1 314 955 A MC 48065
Xmas 2 314 : 956 A MC 48066
Xmas 3 314 957 A MC 48067
Xmas 4 314 - 958 A MC 48068
Xmas 5 314 959 A MC 48069
A
- r
(continued) % -

281 HY Sh 4 ,Z 'm[‘

S

-.-,;i’_; LY 47
ddAl323y .

YHSTIyy vy



EXHIBIT "A" . ooaer 566 9%491 .
Page -2- - _
RECORDED
CLAIM NAME Docket bPage B.L.M. Serial No.
Xmas 6 314 -, 960 A MC 48070
Xmas 7 - 314 961 A MC 48071
Xmas 8 _ - 314 962 A MC 48072
Xmas 9 - g 314 963 A MC 48073
Xmas 10 + 314 964 A MC 48074
Xmas 11 314 965 A MC 48075
Xmas 12 314 966 A MC 48076
Xmas 14 . 314 967 A MC 48077
Xmas 15 314 968 A MC 48078
Xmas 16 314 969 A MC 48079
Xmas 17 314 970 A MC 48080
Xmas 18 314 971 A MC 438081
Xmas 19 314 972 A MC 438082
Xmas 20 314 973 A MC 48083
Xmas 21 . 314 974 A MC 48084
Xmas 22 314 975 A MC 48085
Xmas 23 314 976 A MC, 43086
Xmas 24 314 977 A MC 48087
Xmas 25 314 978 A MC 48038
Xmas 26 : 314 979 A MC 48089
Xmas 27 314 - 980 A MC 48090
Xmas 28 ‘ 314 981 A MC 48091
Xmas 29 314 982 A MC 48092
Xmas 30 314 - 983 A MC 48093
Xmas 31 - ., 314 984 A MC 48094
Xmas 32 " 314 985 A MC 48095
Xmas 33 ' 314 986 A MC 48096
- Xmas 34 314 987 A MC 48097
Xmas 35 : 314 9388 A MC 48098
Xmas 36 - 314 989 A MC 48099
Xmas 38 A 314 990 A MC 48100
Xmas 39 - 314 991 A MC 48101
Xmas 40 : 314 : 992 A MC 48102
Xmas 41 - 314 993 A MC 48103
Xmas 42 314 994 A MC 43104
Xmas 43 314 995 A MC 48105
Xmas 44 314 996 A MC 48106
Xmas 45 314 997 A

MC 48107

Land Subdivision Loéation:"Surveyed Sections 8 and 16,

Township 4 South, Range 16 East,
: RECEWED G.&S.R.M.; and
BLM t‘Z STATE OFHCE Unsurveyed Sections 17, 20, 29
o and 30, Township 4 South, Range 16
jULZ-lmZ East, G.&S.R.M. :
e iy '

1.\‘.(59 ’ | 485350
ST?I:) f\):r:t:;'zoor:iAy' tﬁ:tu (nh'z :'HSIlr'\.in.:l;rumont was flled and recorded at request of ... I nspiratio“DevelopmentCompany
D.,,June28,1982 Time ... Z:ZOP" ......... M., Docket ......... 5 66 ........................... Official Records Page 8489-491

Records of Glla County, Arlzons.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
INDEXED MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

o c
MICROFILMED By &W(:’J_f@m} Deputy.

A0EH COMPARED
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

County of Gila )
Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices of which are -
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A".
That between September 1, 1981 and September 1, 1932,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve- ‘;;%5,
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and

improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of

\ \} ‘zm .

the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvéments were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City, Utah, were the persons
employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who
labored upon said claims and did said work and improvements, the
same being as follows, to-wit: Diamond drilling and related

functions for the benefit of the claim group.

st L // v/

=
Tﬁomas J./ybntgomgfy 9/

G W
= '
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 7»5/‘4 day of _ Jeenm ™ ;
1952 . & o ‘,\‘ ‘ = -
o ' > N . Mm
Q """ ™ 2™
. C * - I
: @Jy M P 5 2T
Notary P%QllC,VE'; N o e
BRSSOl B I
My commission explres ad 67‘ ﬁ ; =

10 /"'dli

My Coroinivn T 10,1985 T
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EXHIBIT "A" to 'Affidavit of Performance of Annual work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 28 June 1982‘
’relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in

the Banner Miﬁing Districf, Gila County, Arizoﬁa; the location
notices of which are recorded in the office of the County

Recorder of said County as follows:

RECORDED A :
CLAIM NAME Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Titanium 1 . 63 435 A MC 48130
Titanium 2 63 436 A MC 48131

Titanium 3 63 437 ‘ A MC 48132

C o2
[ aanet o
=
T e
[ ot v
T ey O
2z tosa m
»n £ L
= U U
o -
o
[ o - i
M
g -
I sy WS
g or.

. Land-Subdivision  Location: Section 17, Township 4 South,

Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.

485351

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, ss;

| do horoby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded at request of

bate June 28, 1982 nme 2:20 P,

Date. . U 0. 0 Time . ERED D M., Docket ......2909 .. ... Officlal Records Pag&' 492 & 493

WITNESS my hand and officlal seal !he day and year first abovo written.

’NDEXLL) MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
MICROFIL 41,

COMPARED
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

OF ARIZONA )

STATE
) SS.

County of Gila )
Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than

eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,

and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims

listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made

a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
the location notices of which are

Gila County, Arizona,

Districts,
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as

n A" "
1932,

set forth in said Exhibit
That between September 1, 1981 and September 1,

at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-

ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not

including the location work of said claims; that said work and

improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of

and all of said claims are

the claims listed in said Exhibit "A",

contiguous.
Such work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, ownher of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United

States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.

Drilling Company of Salt Lake City, Utah, were the persons

employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who

labored upon said claims and did said work and improvements, the

same being as follows, to-wit: Diamond drilling and related
functions for the benefit of the claim group.

/

) ) /’,-' = i
/ /’ /(j/n‘ ¢

/ .
7L 2)

Thomas‘Jﬂ Mdﬁfgomegy 7

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23 7% day of Jore=
19 37f . “‘“\nmu,,,“
—te o K I\. :",'," 3 é’” 'j-’
) ~o >
I — ‘
z S v
s 2 2 ~N ‘:rr-,
= g L =32 ki
< ALY ] ¥ o & S ol 1 ]
ROt §F R G &3
,'(,'./ -". 67 \CJ R b . " ,7;
K/ (,a‘ SR -t s
A :. ~ X "
t

My commission expires:
-3 ey 8, 1985
o PN fa
"/'“" Faan i

My Corriais
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EXHIBIT "A" to affidavit of per formance of Annual work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J-. Montgomery dated 28 June 1982 '
relative to the following unpatented mining claims Situated in the
Banner Mining-District, Gila County: Arizona, the location notices
of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder oOf said

County as follows:

: Recorded amended
Claim Name Book Page Book Page B.L.M. gerial NO.
squaw Peak NO. 2 8 440 A MC 48133
Misscal g 439 14 354 A MC 48134
Rim. 8 438 ' ' A MC 48135
- Rim No. 2 8 439 A MC 48136
Last Chance 14 82 A MC 48137
Jg.c. 14 84 | A MC 48138
s.p. 14 83 , A MC.48139
seeder g 35 A MC 48140
WhitefMoﬁntaiﬁ | . A MC 48142
Mine . 8 32 ‘
. gappy Hooligan 8 31 14 353 A MC 48143
g seeder No. 2 g 439 A MC 48141
Fairview 13 628 14 352 A MC 48144
shamrock 8 467 - A MC 48145
Catherine 14 393 A MC 48146
Fraction 14 392 - o A CM 48147
Bluff 8- 42 41 219 A MC 48148
packard No. 1 16 515 - 41 220 A MC 48149
backard No. 2 240 - 231 | A MC 48150
wedge g 47 48 329 A MC 48151
wallace g 231 41 219 A MC 48152
christmas No. 1 40 575 322 514 ~ a MC 48153
Christmas NO. 3 40. 577 41 211 A MC 48154
Christmas No. 4 40, 578 ,50 474 A MC 48155
Byrd a3 391 41 209 A MC 48156
Lindbergh = 43 - 392 . 41 215 . A MC 48157
. Finesse 43 459 a1 212 A MC 48158
Tonto | 43 460 41 216 A MC 48159
Flamingo 43 461 .41 213 A MC 48160
Hot' Shot | 43 462 41 215 A MC 48161
Black Hawk 16 559 a1 218 A MC 48162
peverly No. 1 aa 117 41 205 o A MC 48163
peverly NoO. 2 44 118 41 206 ’ . A MC 48164
peverly No. 3 44 119 a1 207 A MC 48165
(cont"d) | - - |
Land gubdivision Location: Sections’24 and 25, Township 4 south,
NETSLE ' range 15 Easti and Sections 7,8,17,18,
o . 19,20,21,28,29,30,32,32 and 33, Town~
_Yl“w - o ship 4 south, Range 16 Easty G.&S.R.M.
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Page -2-

RECORDED : AMENDED B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME ' Book Page Docket Page Serial No.
Beverly No. 4 240 232 ' A MC 48166
Beverly No. 5 44 . 240 41 208 A MC 48167
Beverly No. 6 44 . 241 . 48 328 A MC 48168
O'Brien No. 1 239 189 A MC 48169
O'Brien No. 2 49 547 A MC 48170
O'Brien No. 3 49 548 A MC 48171
O'Brien No. 4 49 548 A MC 48172
O'Brien No. 5 49 549 A MC 48173
O'Brien No. 6 240 233 : : A MC 48174
Ballard 43 . 469 41 205 A MC 48175
High Ball. 43 468 41 214 A MC 48176
Spotted Pup 43 465 41 216 A MC 48177
Flapper 43 . 495 ‘ 41 - 214 A MC 48178
Coguette 43, - 494 41 212 A MC 48179
Lime ‘ 42 243 ' : A MC 48180
Christmas 5 29 198 A MC 48181
Christmas 6 ' 29 199 A MC 48182
Christmas 7 ' 29 200 A MC 48183
Christmas 8 29 201 A MC 48184
Christmas 9 29 202 A MC 48185
Christmas 10 29 203 A MC 48186
Christmas 11 29 204 A MC 48187
Christmas 12 29 205 A MC 48188
Christmas 13 - 29 206 A MC 48189
Christmas 14 : 29 207 A MC 48190
Christmas 15 29 208 A MC 48191
Christmas 16 29 209 A MC 48192
Christmas 17 29 210 A MC 48193
Christmas 18 : 29 211 A MC 48194
Christmas 19 29 ©212 A MC 48195
Christmas 20 29 213 A MC 48196
Christmas 22 215 164 A MC 48197
Christmas 23 215 165 . A .MC 48198
Christmas 24 215 166 A MC 48199
Christmas 25 215 167 A MC 48200
" Inspiration 1 25 438 181 120 A MC 48201
Inspiration 4 24 187 A MC 48202
Inspiration 5 24 - 188 A MC 48203
Inspiration 45 59 122 ' A MC 48204
Inspiration 47 : 182 578 238 256 A MC 48205
Inspiration 48 182 579 A MC 48206
Inspiration 49 182 580 A MC 48207
Inspiration 50 182 581 A MC 48208
Inspiration 51 182 582 A MC 48209
Inspiration 56 217 279 A MC 48210
Inspiration 57 . 217 . 280 A MC 48211
Inspiration 58 230 75 A MC 48212
Inspiration 59 230 76 A MC 48213
Inspiration 690 . 259 345 A MC 48214
Inspiration 61 259 346 A MC 48215
Inspiration 62 ~ 259 347 A MC 48216
Inspiration 63 . 259 348 A MC 48217
Inspiration 64 259 349 A MC 48218
Inspiration 65 259 - 350 A MC 48219
Inspiration 66 259 351 A MC 48220
Inspiration 67 259 352 A MC 48221
Inspiration 68 259 353 A MC 48222
Inspiration 69 259 354 A MC 48223
Inspiration 70 259 355 ¢ A MC 48224
Inspiration 71 259 356 A ‘MC 48225
(cont'd) P
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EXHIBIT "A"

?age -3- .' O0CKET 566 9&55502 o |

RECORDED - AMENDED B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME . Book Page ~ Docket Page Serial No.
Inspiration 72 259 357 A MC 48226
Inspiration 73 259 358 A MC 48227
Inspiration 74 259 - 359 A MC 48228
Inspiration 75 259 360 A MC 48229
Inspirdation 76 259 361 A MC 48230
Inspiration 77 259 362 A MC 48231
Inspiration 78 259 363 A MC 48232
Inspiration 79 259 364 A MC 48233
Inspiration 80 259 365 A MC 48234
Inspiration 81 - 259 366 A MC 48235
Insp%ration 82 - 259 367 A MC 48236
Inspiration 83 259 368 A MC 48237
Insp%ration 84 259 369 A MC 48238
Inspiration 85 259 - 370 A MC 48239
Inspiration 86 259 371 A MC 48240
Insp%ration 87 259 372 A MC 48241
Insp}ration 88 . 259 . 373 A MC 48242
Inspiration 89 259 374 A MC 48243
Inspiration 90 259 375 A MC 48244
Inspiration 91 259 376 A MC 48245
Inspiration 92 © 259 377 ‘A MC 48246
Inspiration 93 + 259 378 A MC 48247
Insp%ration 94 259 379 A MC 48248
Insp%ration 95 259 380 A MC 48249
Inspiration 96 259 381 A MC 48250
Inspiration 87 259 © 382 A MC 48351
Inspiration 98 259 383 A MC 48252
‘Inspiration 103 259 384 A MC 48253
.Inspiration 104 259 385 A MC 48254
Inspiration 105 259 386 A MC 48255
Inspiration 106 - 259 387 A MC 48256
Inspiration 56A . 292 522 A MC 48264
Inspiration 107 292 523 A MC 48257
Inspiration 108 292 524 A MC 48258
Inspiration 109 292 525 A MC 48259
Inspiration 110 315 657 A MC 48260
Inspiration 111 315 658 A MC 48261
Inspiration 112 315 659 A MC 48262
Inspiration 113 316 132 A MC 48263
Wallduce ‘ 181 126 : A MC 48265
Fraction No. 1 - 192 146 192 . 285 A MC 48266
P.E.F. ' 200 472 ' A MC 48267
R.E.F. ‘ 200" 471 A MC 48269
River 200 470 A MC 48271
River 1 198 5 A MC 48272
River 2 198 6 e A MC 48273
" River 3 198 7 , = A MC 48274
River 4 198 .8 L F A MC 48275
Pinal 3 198 -9 % Lé R A MC 48278
Pinal 4 198 10 - S — & A MC 48279
Pinal 5 198 11 B & 4 A MC 48280
ginal-G : 198 12 = g;;% A MC 482%;_,
.P. ‘ 299 158 ==t = A MC 48
G.P. 2 299 159 E;;: E% @ A MC 48322
G.P. 3 299 160 - = A MC 48325
G.P. 4 ’ 299 161 = 22 A MC 48326
_ G.P. 5 299 162 A MC 48327
gl S
égw | 485354

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glia, u;' B
1 do hereby certity that the within instrument was flled and recorded at request of Ingp 1!'@;1011 Developmentcompany

June 28, 1982T|me 2:20 P m, oockoi 566 Officlal Records Page .8 499 - 502

Date.  SJUOE £LO, L794TIme ... S22 M, Docket . T DTHCIAT ROCOTAR FAGE . otrnreroer 2T e
Records of Glla County, Arizona. .
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. : _
’ lNDEXED MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

4 0
MICROFILMED B,ODWXWWJ Deputy.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

-~

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SSs.
County of Pinal )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner mining
districts, Pinal County, Arizona, the location notices of which
are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County
as se£ forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1981, and September 1, 1982,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City, Utah, were the persons
employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who
labored upon said claims and did said work and improvements, the
same being as follows, to-wit: Diamond drilling and related

functions for the benefit of the claim group.

/‘{”{ / } (,‘/.)uw}

Thomas JéyMontgdm?§& 477

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this -za’%'day of | Temw
1952 . o .

My commission expires: ot 8 LA
My Commincion Frnirss July 8, 1985

e o SR I R S R, I =r; -t 1?4 = = o S o T
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 28 June 1982 ’
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the

. Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining Districts, Gila and Pinal
Counties, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in
the office of the Pinal County Recorder of said County as follows:

Recorded Amended o
: Pinal Co. Pinal Co. B.L.M.
Claim Name Docket Page Docket Page Serial No.
Beverly No. 5 46 241 48 248 A MC 48167.
Beverly No..6 46 244 48 247 A MC 48168
R. T. F. 475 188 A MC 48268
P. S. F. 475 192 A MC 48270
P. E. F. 475 189. A MC 48267 —
R. E. F. 475 190 - A MC 48269
River 475 191 A MC 48271
River 1 467 544 A MC 48272
River 2 467 545 A MC 48273
River 3 467 546 A MC 48274
River 4 467 547 ‘ A MC, 48275
Pinal 1 429 513 475 194 A MC 48276
Pinal 2 429 514 475 193 A MC 48277
Pinal 3 - 467 548 A MC 48278
Pinal 4 467 549 A MC 48279
Pinal' 5 467 550 A MC 48280
Pinal 6 467 551 A MC 48281
Pinal 7 467 552 A MC 48282
Pinal 8 467 553 A MC 48283
Pinal 9 467 + 554 A MC 48284
Pinal 10 ‘ 467 555 A MC 48285
Pinal 11 467 556 A MC 48286
Pinal 12 623 538 A MC 48287
Pinal 13 623 °~ 539 A MC 48288
Pinal 14 623 540 A MC 48289
Pinal 15 623 541 A MC 482907
G. P. 623 561 A MC 48323
G. P. 2 623 562 A MC 48324
G. P. 3 623 563 A MC 48325
G. P. 4 623 564 A MC 48326
G. P. 5 , 623 537 A MC 48327 _
Pinal 16 623 542 A MC 48291
Pinal 17 623 543 A MC 48292
Pinal 18 623 544 A MC 48293
Pinal 19 623 545 - A MC 48294
Pinal 20 623 546 A MC 48295
Pinal 21 : 623 547 A MC 48296
Pinal 22 623 548 A MC 48297
Pinal 23 " 623 549 A MC 48298
Pinal 24 623 550 A MC 48299
Pinal 25 ' 623 551 A MC 48300
Pinal 26 623 552 A MC 48301
Pinal 27 - 623 553 . "A MC 48302
Pinal 28 623 - 554 A MC 48303
Pinal 29 623 555 A MC 48304
Pinal 30 . , 623 556 A MC 48305
Pinal 31 ‘ 623 557 . A MC 48306
Pinal 32 623 . 558 A MC 48307
Pinal 33 623 559 A MC 48308
Pinal 34 623 560 "A MC 48309
. : .. o
(Cont'd) T =
P o NCRER
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EXHIBIT "A"
Page -2~

Claim

Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal
Pinal

Land Subdivision Location:

Name

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1121-609

Recorded
Pinal Co.

657

657 .

657
657
657

657

657
657
657
657
657
657
657

Docket Page

191
192
193
194
195

196

197
198
199
200
201
202
203

Amended

Pinal Co. B.L.M.

Docket Page

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

LTIV VLV T T T YR Y

Serial No.

48310
48311
48312

48313 .

48314
48315
48316
48317
48318
48319
48320
48321
48322

Sections 21, 22, 27 and 28, Township
4 south, Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.
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%¥%% CERTIFICATE OF RECORDING *%%

STATE OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF PINAL (SS) ,
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT WAS FILED FOR RECORD IN
PINAL COUNTY, STATE OF ARIZONA. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NO: 709345 TIME: 0900 29JUN82 PAGES: 003 FEE $ 003.00

[121-607

et T . e ee. 000 JDEPUTY

WILLIAM S. TRUMAN
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER, BY.
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

STATE OF ARIZONA )
. ) SS.
County of Gila )
Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:
That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila County,
Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in the office

of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said

Exhibit "A". %

That between September 1, 1981, and September 1, 1982, §i7
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve- %%,
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not 157
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of the C:égz

claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City, Utah, were the persons
employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who
labored upon said claims and did said work and improvements, the
same being as follows, to-wit: Diamond drilling and related

functions for the benefit of the claim group.

vl ‘)\l')

Thomas T Montgomegy

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this Zé’fé da;\ywof S e '

19 F2 . O B &L -
s.-~“0» Al P S
S Y .‘l /] [ ~ .
: "ﬁékgé?"’ &N
e = — v 3
Notary PubLicy i D 2 N Ve
s G - e = é; _,,:;
My commlsSLOn expires: :J}Z.G!q%{f' N f - ey
My Commizsion T fily 8, 1985 el R S
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 28 June 1982
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated 'in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of sail
County as follows: ‘ ,

RECORDED AMENDED
CLAIM NAME Book Page Book Page B.L.M. Serial No.
YH.A. 48 - 180 A MC 43328
Little Emma 48 180 ° A MC 48329
Pedro 48 181 A MC 48330
Plug : 48 © 181 A MC 48331
Ticket Chopper 438 181 A MC 48332
Uncle Dan . 48 182 A MC 48333
Atlas 48 193 A MC 48334
Atlas No. 1 : 48 193 A MC 48335
Atlas No. 2 43 193 A MC 48336
Blaine 48 194 A MC 48337
Calumet 48 194 A MC 48338
- Cobre Hierro - 48 194 A MC 48339
Cuprite 48 195 A MC 48340
Emerald 48 195 A, MC 48341
Gov. Curtin ‘ 48 195 A MC 48342
Lorraine 48 196 A MC 48343
Logan 48 196 A MC 48344
O'Carrol ' 48 196 A MC 48345
0l1d Hayseed 48 197 A MC 48346
Oxide 48 197 A MC 48347
Maryland 48 197 A MC 48348
Missouri - 48 198 A MC 48349
Ridge o 48 ° 198 A MC 48350
Ringtail Snorter - 48 198 A MC 48351
.Waholote - 48 199 A MG 48352
Whistler 48 199 A MC 48353
Dispatcher 48 209 A ‘MC 48354
Cobre Rico 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
Right Angle 48 28 A MC 48356
Blue Bird 48 22 - 42 138 A MC 48357—
Grand View ‘ © 48 24 42 139 A MC 48373
Junction ‘ 48 - 24 42 140 A MC 48372
Pirate 48 27 42 141 A MC 48371
Quartzite 48 27 42 142 A MC 48370
Stemwinder 48 29 42 143 . A MC 48369
Way Up - , 43 29 42 144 A MC 48368
Mid West 49 14 : - A MC 48367
Wild West 49 14 A MC 48366
Sleeping Beauty 49 15 . A MC 48365
" Biscuit 49 15 A MC 48364
Tornado 49 - 15 A MC 48363
Iron 49 22 A MC 48362
Spion Kop ' 49 22 A MC 48361
. Angles Whisper 49 22 A MC 48360
Frontier _ 49 23 A MC 48359
Louis . : 49 23 A MC 48358
Colorado - 49 23 A MC 48374
National 49 24 A MC 48375
Bank 49 24 A MC 48376
Palo Christie . 49 24 A MC 48377
Cedro - - 49 25 A MC 43378
c. W
&
2 o~
(continued) & N
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STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, ss;
i do hereby certily that the within Instrument was

oceer 966 page 496

Land Subdivision Location:

Records of Gila County, Arizons.

WITNESS my hand and official seal th

filed and recorded at request of

B.L.M. Serial No.

EXHIBIT "A" (Page 2)
: . RECORDED AMENDED
CLAIM NAME ‘Book . Page - Book Page
Alaska 49 25 A MC
Lu Lu 49 25 A MC
Fration 49 26 A MC
Polecat 49 26 A MC
Palmetto 49 26 A MC
Out-Look 49 28 A MC
Cracker 49 29 ‘A MC
Quail . 49 29 A MC
Sample 49 29 A MC
Coral 49 30 A MC
Veritas 49 30 A MC
. Harvard 49 30 A MC
Frontside 49 31 A MC
Rattler 119 333 A MC
Rattler Extension 1 273 708 A MC
Rattler Extension 2 273 7009 A MC
Rattler Extension 3 273 710 A MC
Rattler Extension 4 273 711 A MC
Rattler Extension 5 273 712 A MC
Rattler Extension 6 273 713 A MC
Rattler Extension 7 273 714 A MC
Fraction No. 2 244 24 A MC
&
v
>
0
ro
o
i

43379
48380
48381
48382
48383
48384
48385
48386
48387
48388
48389
48390
48391
48392
48393
48394
48395
48396
48397
48398
48399
48400

Sections 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 27,
Township 4 South, Range 15 East; and
30, Township 4 South,
Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.

Sections 19,

485352

e day and year first above written.

INDEXEDMARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

MICKOFILMER 4 /&ﬂALY;jzﬁqucWZ* -
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PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL

AFFIDAVIT OF

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

County of Gila )

Thomas J. MOntgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than

eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made

a part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila County,

the location notices of which are recorded in the office

Arizona,
of the County Recorder of said County as set forth in said

Exhibit "A".
That between September 1, 1981 and September 1,1982, at 42;;:
\;J'_l )

g
©

worth of work and improvements

least one hundred dollars ($100.00)

per claim were done and performga upon said claims, not including
that said work and improvements

the location work of said claims;
were done and performed for the benefit of all of the claims listed

in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are contiguous.
Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consoliaated Copper Company, lessee of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work, and John F. Mediz
was the person employed by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company

and who labored upon said claims, and did said work and improvements,
the same being as follows, to-wit: Underground Mining.

T P h 2
T A b I il
Thomas J. Mohtgomefy /77
o C

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this '267#/day of S vz - y
1952 . - = -
". 5 'q ~ 2
' m T o
X~ m
» o,
= U )
s ERAL]
: =

My commission expires:
B s, 1985

My Cnmie

et TN Y, e



and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dat

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said

County as follows:

ORTGINAL LOCATION
NOTICE RECORDS OF

ooczer D06 e 498 .

EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed

ed 28 June 1982

AMENDED LOCATION

NOTICE RECORDS OF

MINES MINES
o - B.L.M.
Name Book- Page - Book Page Serial No.
Porphyry 48 158 . A MC 48401 __
Quartizite 48 158 A MC 48402
79 No. &4 | 48 - 164 A MC 48403
Alabama 8 603 48 143 A MC 48404
Black Copper 8 454 48 144 A MC 48405
Blue Copper 8 454 48 145 A MC 48406—
Cave -9 319 48 146 A MC 48407
Delaware ' 16 55 48 147 A MC 48408
“Emma ‘ 9 321 48 148 A MC 48409
Flora 8 448 48 149 A MC 48410
Great North 8 473 48 150 A MC 48411
Grand View 8 449 48 151 A MC 48412
Keystone 8 512 48 152 A MC 48413
Lizzie 8 430 48 154 A MC 48414
Iron Cap 9 322 48 153 A MC 48415
Longfellow 8 429 48 155 A MC 48416
Mountain View 8 473 48 156 A MC 48417
North Star 8 429 48 157 A MC 48418—
Savannah 8 603 48 159 A MC 48419
Senator 8 455 48 160 A MC 49420
79 Mine 1 232 48 161 A MC 48421
79 Mine No, 2 9 320 48 162 A MC 48422
79 Mine No. 3 9 320 48 163 A MC 48423
Sunny Slope 8 - 449 48 165 A MC 48424
Tip Top ' 16 118 - 48 166 A MC 48428
West Point 9 321 48 167 A MC 48425
Cave No. 2 Docket 49 95 A MC 48426
Cave No. 3 Docket 49 97 A MC 48427
c.
-~ =
|48 -
> & ;ig
£ g 6
& o =
o= ;3 '
~

Land Subdivision Location: Sections 20,

G.&S.R.M.
16122

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glla, ss;

21, 22, 27, 28 and 29,
Township 4 South, Range 15 East,

%60 | o 485353

{ do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded at foqunl of ... Insp iration Development Company

Date Juné 28’ 1982Tlm0 2:20 P, M., Docket

Records of Glla County, Arizona. .
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Roéordor

INDEXELD . _
hMPDmquga 'W,flﬂkaw{Q3904XHZVLQQ_..owm%
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Inspiration Development Company et R

28 September 1981 [ / I/
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ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

Bureau of Land Management BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
2400 Valley Bank Center SEP 29 1981

Phoenix, Arizona 85073

7:45 A M.

PHOENIX, AR J
Re: Evidence of Annual Assessment Work IZONA

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed please find copies of three recorded Affidavits of
Performance of Annual Work and one recorded Notice of Intention
to Hold Millsite Claims for unpatented claims located in Gila
County, Arizona.

These Affidavits and Notice of Intention to Hold are sub-
mitted as evidence of the performance of annual assessment work
for assessment year 1 September 1980 to 1 September 1981. Serial
numbers assigned by your office are indicated on Exhibit "A" of
each instrument.

If there are any questions, please contact us at the letter-
head address or call (602) 473-4202.

Thank you.

Sincerely,
/ —
%4‘, /[i ~ 1’,5)4 o2 (L‘- g

judy Bastin
Property Representative

JAB:s
Enclosures (Christmas,
New Year)
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MILLSITE CLAIMS

""STATE OF ARIZONA)
) ss.

Counfy of Gila )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than

eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,

and is personally acquainted with the unpatented Millsite Claims

listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made

a. part hereof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila

County, Arizona, the location notices of which are recorded in

the office of the County Recorder of said County as set forth

in said Exhibit "A".
That Inspiration Consolidated Cdpper Company holds and

claims the_Millsite Claims described in Exhibit_"A", and intends

to continue to use said claim-related sites for mining or milling

purposes.

| /% / 7/7.7,‘;7'

Thomas J. ontgomeyy
Property * perlntendent
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company

Z”’/day of - ,/"/}/,,,,- Lee, '

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
1957 .

& ado

Notary Public

My commission expires: .
3§‘Q$“J&; ?2@
My Comiisien £vr'ies July g, 1985 & -"%«c"?‘é ("‘9, BARIZONA STATE OFFICE
§ 7 -~ '2:1‘:'_ U. LAND D MANAGEMENT
‘:‘~t,_-‘ AR ‘ }.@;"\’ 7‘45 A M

RN e | PHOENIX, ARIZONA

.........
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EXHIBIT "A" to Notice of Intention to Hold Claims subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981

’ .
w.relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
" Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices

of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

o RECORDED '

CLAIM NAME Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Tailing 1 290 - 396 A MC 48023
Tailing 2 290 397 A MC 48024
Tailing 3° 290 398 A MC 48025
Tailing 4 290 399 A MC 48026
Tailing 5 290 - 400 A MC 48027
Tailing 6 290 401 A MC 48028
Tailing 7 290 402 A MC 48029
Tailing 8 290 403 A MC 48030
Tailing 9 . 290 404 - . A MC 48031
Tailing 10 290 405 A MC 48032
Tailing 11 290 406 A MC 48033
Tailing 12 ' 290 407 A MC 48034
Tailing 13 290 408 A MC 48035
Tailing 14 290 409 A MC 48036
Tailing 15 290 410 A MC 48037
Tailing 16 290 411 A MC 48038
Tailing 17 290 412 A MC 48039
Tailing 18 ' 290 413 A MC 48040
Tailing 19 ‘ 290 414 A MC 48041
Tailing 20 290 415 A MC 48042
Tailing 21 290 416 A MC 48043
‘Tailing 22 290 417 A MC 43044
Tailing 23 ' 290 418 A MC 48045
Tailing 24 290 419 A MC 48046
Tailing 25 290 420 A MC 48047
Tailing 26 - 290 421 A MC 48048
Tailing 27 290 422 A MC 48049
Tailing 28 290 423 A MC 48050
Tailing 29 . .290 424 A MC 48051
Tailing 30 290 425 A MC 48052
Tailing 31 , 290 426 A MC 48053
Tailing 32 ’ 290 427 A MC 48054
Tailing 33 290 428 A MC 48055
Tailing 34 290 429 A MC 48056
Tailing 35 290 430 A MC 48057
Tailing 36 : 290 431 A MC 48058
Tailing 37 290 432 A MC 48059
Tailing 38 290 433 A MC 48060
Tailing 39 290 434 . A MC 48061
Tailing 40 290 435 A MC 483062
Tailing 41 ' 290 436 A MC 48063
Tailing 42 . 336 871 A MC. 48064
Xmas 1 314 955 A MC 48065
Xmas 2 314 956 A MC 438066
Xmas 3 314 957 A MC 48067
Xmas 4 314 958 A MC 48068
Xmas 5 A MC 48069

314 959
ARIZONA STATE dmcv
U. LAND MANAGEMEN‘ZF

SEP 29 1981

7:45 A M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT "A"

Page -2-
: RECORDED
CLAIM NAME ' Docket: Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Xmas 6 314 960 A MC 48070
Xmas 7 314 961 A MC 48071
Xmas 8 314 962 A MC 48072
Xmas 9 ‘ 314 963 A MC 48073
Xmas 10 314 - 964 A MC 48074
Xmas. 11 , 314 265 A MC 48075
Xmas 12 - 314 966 A MC- 48076,
Xmas 14 314 967 A MC 48077
Xmas 15 ‘ 314 968 A MC 48078
Xmas 16 ° : ‘ 314 - 969 A MC 48079
Xmas 17 314 970 A MC 48080
Xmas 18 314 971 A MC 48081
Xmas 19 » 314 972 A MC 43082
Xmas 20 314 973 A MC 48083
Xmas 21 . 314 - 974 A MC 48084
Xmas 22 , ‘ 314 975 A MC 48085
Xmas 23 314 976 A MC 48086
Xmas 24 314 977 A MC 48087
.o © Xmas 25 314 978 A MC 48038
Xmas 26 - 314 979 A MC 48089
Xmas 27 ' 314 980 A MC 48090
Xmas 28 314 981 A MC 48091
Xmas 29 314 982 A MC 48092
Xmas 30 314 983 A MC 48093
Xmas 31 ' 314 984 ‘A MC 48094
Xmas 32 314 985 A MC 48095
Xmas 33 . 314 986 A MC 48096
Xmas 34 314 : 987 A MC 48097
Xmas 35 314 988 A MC 48098
Xmas 36 314 989 A MC 48099
Xmas 38 . : 314 990 A MC 48100
Xmas 39 . 314 991 A MC 48101
Xmas 40 : 314 992 A MC 48102
Xmas 41 : 314 993 A MC 48103
Xmas 42 314 994 A MC 43104
Xmas 43 314 995 A MC 48105
Xmas 44 314 996 A MC 48106
AXmas 45 314 997 A MC 48107

Land Subdivision Location: Surveyed Sections 8 and 16,
. Township 4 South, Range 16 East,
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE G.&S.R.M.; and

BU. LAND MANAGEMENT Unsurveyed Sections 17, 20, 29
and 30, Township 4 South, Range 16

SEP 29 1981 Bast, G.&5.R.M.
s | 7:45 AM.
w3  PHOENIY, ARIZONA 475485

STATE OF ARIZONA County of Glia
1 , 88,
1 do hersby certity that the within |

nstrument was filed and recorded ‘ll request of énsp iration Consol idate.d CQPPér

lﬁ?;'r&i%?glﬁ"éb 3.1:’3-"9!?"1. fme ... 10:35 A, M., Docket .. D45

.............................................. Officlal Records Page .S.. 667 ~ 6
WITNESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written | " ’ 69

%nsgirgtion Consolidated Copper Company MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder | MICR'g?:%RED
Claypool, Az. 85532 BvO///wm(/ o L

e . B 4 COMPARED
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Inspiration Development Company L L. F—

3 December 1981

Certified Mail No. P03 8324821
Return Receipt Requested

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

2400 Valley Bank Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85073

Re: Evidence of Performance of Annual Assessment Work and
Notice of Intention to Hold Millsite Claims

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed please find copies of the following which have been
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Gila County,
Arizona:

1. Three (3) Affidavits of Performance of Annual Work
which are submitted as evidence of the performance
of annual work for assessment year 1 September 1980
to 1 September 1981. Serial Numbers as assigned by
your office are indicated on Exhibit "A" of each
Affidavit.

2. One (1) Notice of Intention to Hold Millsite Claims
for A MC 48023 - A MC 48107 (inclusive). 1Inspiration
Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said claims,
intends to continue to use said claim-related sites
for mining or milling purposes.

If there are any questions, please contact us at the letter-
head address or call (602) 473-4202. Also, please receipt to
this address.

Thank you.
incerely,
Bl S0l
éﬁdy Bastin
Property Representative -
ARIZONA STATE Orrwv
JAB:s BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
Enclosures (Xmas-Tailing millsites, :
Xmas lodes, Titanium, DEC 04§Q8§

New Year)

7:45 A.M. ;
PHOENIX, ARIZONA



v Z —

"STATE OF ARIZONA)

doczer 545 667

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MILLSITE CLAIMS

. ) ss.
County of Gila )

Thomas J. Monfgomery, being duly sworn, depbses andvsays:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented Millsite Claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part.heréof, situated in the Banner Mining District, Gila
‘County, Arizona, the location notices of which afe recorded in
theloffice of the County Recorder of said County as set forth
in said Exhibit "A".

That Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company holds and
claims the Millsite Claims described in Exhibit "A", and intends
to continue to use said'claim—related sites for mining or milling

purposes.

PP '

Thomas J./Montgomey
Property ‘Superinténdent
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this %~ “day of ﬁa,ﬂészfp-
197, . C

[ ,"'/”""'do\

Notary Public

My .commission expires: .7 e,
. ..'-“\ '::w Vi ‘5"‘-/

My Comssicsion Evvcs 1y g, 1085 § w0 T4
E .: ) "‘ﬁl"‘,‘ .i‘; . '
R N T | ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE
5 BU. LAND MANAGEMENT
e PEC 041981
7:45 AM.

* PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT "A" to Notice of Intention to Hold Claims subscribed
“and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated 1n the

Banner Mlnlng District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
- of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said

County as follows:

: RECORDED
CLAIM NAME " Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Tailing 1 290 396 A MC 48023
Tailing 2 290 397 A MC 43024
Tailing 3 290 398 A MC 48025
Tailing 4 290 399 . A MC 48026
Tailing 5 290 400 A MC 48027
Tailing 6 290 ‘401 A MC 48028
Tailing 7 290 402 A MC 48029
‘Tailing 8 290 403 A MC 48030
Tailing 9 290 : 404 A MC 48031
Tailing 10 290 405 A MC 48032
Tailing 11 . 290 406 A MC 48033
Tailing 12 290 407 A MC 48034
Tailing 13 ' 290 408 A MC 48035
Tailing 14 290 409 A MC 48036
Tailing 15 290 410 A MC 48037
Tailing 16 290 411 A MC 48038
Tailing 17 290 . 412 A MC 48039
Tailing 18 - 290 413 A MC 48040
Tailing 19 290 414 A MC 48041
Tailing 20 "290 415 A MC 48042
Tailing 21 290 416 A MC 48043
Tailing 22 290 417 A MC 43044
Tailing 23 290 418 A MC 48045
Tailing 24 290 419 A MC 48046
Tailing 25 : 290 - 420 A MC 48047
Tailing 26 290 421 A MC 48048
Tailing 27 290 422 A MC 48049
Tailing 28 o 290 423 A.MC 48050
Tailing 29 . 290 424 A MC 48051
Tailing 30 290 425 A MC 48052
Tailing 31 - 290 426 "A MC 48053
Tailing 32 290 427 A MC 48054
Tailing 33 o 290 428 A MC 48055
Tailing 34 290 429 A MC 43056
Tailing 35 : 290 430 A MC 48057
Tailing 36 ‘ 290 431 A MC 48058
Tailing 37 290 432 A MC 48059
Tailing 38 290 433 A MC 48060
Tailing 39 - _ 290 434 A MC 48061
Tailing 40 : 290 435 A MC 43062
Tailing 41 290 436 A MC 48063
Tailing 42 336 871 A MC 48064
Xmas 1 314 955 A MC 48065
Xmas 2 314 956 A MC 43066
Xmas 3 314 957 A MC 48067
Xmas 4 314 958 A MC 48068
Xmas 5 314 959 A MC 48069
£ OFFiCE
AR.LOW\ SmTNAGEMENT
BU. L
DECO 4 1981
7:45 AM.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

RN R ol A 001 e denaliiad Sov et PRRORE A, 3 i 4 Sosmees TR y— TR e taamatr s e ool M G e D £ raoins o B e bttty s R ]
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EXHIBIT "A"
Page -2-
8 » : RECORDED ,
CLAIM NAME . Docket: Page : B.L.M. Serial No.
Xmas 6 314 960 A MC 48070
Xmas 7 314 961 A MC 48071
Xmas 8 314 962 A MC 48072
Xmas 9 : ‘314 963 A MC 48073
Xmas 10 : 314 964 A MC 48074
Xmas 11 - 314 965 A MC 48075
- Xmas 12 314 966 A MC 48076
Xmas 14 314 967 A MC 48077
Xmas 15 - 314 968 A MC 48078
Xmas 16 314 969 ‘A MC 48079
Xmas 17 : 314 970 A MC 48080
Xmas 18 o 314 971 A MC 438081
Xmas 19 - 314 972 A MC 43082
Xmas 20 314 973 A MC 48083
Xmas 21 ) © 314 974 A MC 48084
Xmas 22 314 975 A MC 48085
Xmas 23 314 976 A MC 43086
Xmas 24 314 9717 A MC 48087
Xmas 25 314 978 A MC 48038
Xmas 26 314 979 A MC 48089
Xmas 27 314 980 A MC 48090
Xmas 28 314 981. A MC 48091
Xmas 29 2314 982 A MC 48092
Xmas 30 314 983 A MC 48093
Xmas 31 314 984 A MC 48094
Xmas 32 314 985 A MC 48095
Xmas 33 314 986 A MC 48096
Xmas 34 314 987 A MC 48097
Xmas 35 ‘ - 314 988 A MC 48098
Xmas 36 ‘ 314 989 A MC 48099
Xmas 38 . 314 990 A MC 48100
Xmas 39 314 991 A MC 48101
Xmas 40 : 314 992 A MC 48102
Xmas 41 © 314 993 A MC 48103
Xmas 42 314 994 A MC 43104
Xmas 43 314 995 A MC 48105
Xmas 44 314 996 A MC 48106
Xmas 45 314 997 A MC 48107

{ Land Subdivision Location: Surveyed Sections 8 and 16,
i Township 4 South, Range 16 East,

’ gniirsegeé gzgtions 17, 2@‘7{ NNADS&%S\&J\E’!\?T
‘ , and 30, Township 4 South, "Rdnge 16
l | : | East,‘ G.&S.R.M. - DECQ&%B‘E
3 | - | 7:45 AM.
niz 4'75465 | PHOENIX. ARIZONA

ST?:E OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, 88;
0 hereby certity that the within instrument was filed and recorded at request of Ins

oue.. Sept. 3, 1981 nme  10:35 A, 545 o Peny

R.(:Vg::' of Glla County, Arizona. T S M., Docket...20%2 . errneens Officlal Records Page .S. 007 - 669
NESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written. .

%nsgirgtion Consolidated Copper Company MARY v DE PAOLI, County Recorder MlCR%%‘ILMBED
L] L) o .
Clayp001 R Az . 855 32 ‘ BYO/MK\‘f Lo 7 PR DOPU"Y.‘)AGtU

. . S - COMPARED

- o e - vy e Ty A
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

STATE OF ARIZONA )
. ) ss.
County of Gila .)

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sWorn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than

eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,

@,
/?i’zf?’“h

and is peréonally acquainted with the unpatented mihing claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Bénner Mining
Districts, Gila Couhty;'Arizona, the location notices of which are
‘recorded in the of%ice of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1980 and September l,vl981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous. |

such work and improvements were made by and at the

expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assesement or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake}City,.Utah, were the persons employed
by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who labored upon
.said claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as

follows, to-wit: Diamond Drilling and related functions for the

benefit of the claim group.

T

Thomas %§7Montgom§fy 74

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this A"/ day of e il Lo

l 9 'j/ .
e ‘;. ...----..w/ & 7, J.. ... ARIZONA s“m: OFFCE
§ ;“--..- 7'4#? rﬂotary Public ENT
I e, : ‘

My commission-expiresz 4&kf: e DEC 041961
S Y. F
osYE L | | 7:45 A.M.

My Commiszion Forires o R, 1085

* IR AR PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavitvof Performance of Annual work subscribed

.-and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981
relative to tﬁe following unpatented'mining claims situated in
the Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the locatioﬁ
notices of which are recorded in the office of the County

Recorder of said County as follows:

RECORDED

CLAIM NAME Docket Page B.L.M. Serial No.
Titanium 1 . 63 435 . A MC 48130 7
Titanium 2 63 436 A MC 481317
. . ' /
Titanium 3 63 437 : A MC 48132

Land Subdivision Location: Section 17, Township 4 Soutéﬁ&f{ﬁ%ﬁéi&iéﬁﬁ?ﬁa

Range 16 East, G.&5.R. M.
' BEQ A 4 1601

P . 7:45 A.M.,
-5% — PHOENIX, ARIZON::
ZE 475467

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, ss; " . .
| do hereby certify that the within instrument was filed and recorded at request of ..‘,[nspirat.n.oa...Consolldated...Copper

C
pate. Sept...3, 1981 Time "10':'3‘5"":“"""""A"" M., Docket . D45 ompany Official Records Page S...... 074 & 675

Records of Glla County, Arizona. ]
WITNESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written.

_ MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
WDEXER :

M‘CR%MED By.... ,&U;/{\\]/%’)/«W%/ Deputy.
COMPARED
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AFFIDAVI'T OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

“STATE OF ARIZONA )
i ) SS.
County of ‘Gila 2)

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United'States and more than

eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona, \iii
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims A
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made Sj\
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices of which are
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1980 and September 1, 1981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City were the persons employed by
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who labored upon said
claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as
follows, to-wit: Diamond drilling and related functioné for the

benefit of the claim group.

il - v ’
R il 7V B
'_ﬁ//if,\ L / _;?[ Lot
Thomas J./Montg megy J
! ¢
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this + ™~ day of o<« 4o 4L ’
197/ b
1Lt o ol d ARIZONA STATE OFFIiCE
REX P A1 K /’ ‘/ EU_LAND MANAGEMENT
SN ‘<’ %Notary Public
H T i FC 04 1981
My commission expires:’ . 2 DEC 04 130l
‘ R R e ”
My Commiiszia Ly, iul LAy 0, 1080 % o e % 7:45 AM.

) USRS T PHOENIX, ARIZON:



A | o wotsr 245 wee 671

EXHIBIT "A" td Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows: '

~ . Recorded Amended :
Claim Name Book Page Book Page - B.L.M. Serial No.
Squaw Peak No. 2 8 440 A MC 48133 -
Misscal 8 439 14 354 A MC 48134 —
Rim 8 438 | A MC 48135 -
Rim No. 2 8 439 A MC 48136 .-
Last Chance 14 82 A MC 48137.
J.c. 14 34 A MC 48138 _
S.P. - 14 33 A MC 48139
Seeder 8 35 A MC 48140 _
White Mountain , A MC 48142 .
‘Mine 8 32
Happy Hooligan 8 31 14 353 A MC 48143 -
Seeder No. 2 8 439 . A MC 48141 -
Fairview | 13 . 628 14 352 A MC 48144 —
Shamrock | 8 467 ‘A MC 48145 —
Catherine .14 393 A MC 48146 -~
Fraction 14 392 A CM 48147 —
Bluff 8 42 41 219 A MC 48148 —
packard No. 1. 16 515 41 220 A MC 48149-
Packard No. 2 240 231 A MC 48150-
Wedge 8 47 48 329 A MC 48151-
wallace | 8 231 41 219 A MC 48152 —
Christmas No. 1° 40 575 322 514 A MC 48153—
Christmas No. 3 40 577 41 = 211 A MC 48154 -
Christmas No. 4 - 40 578 250 474 A MC 48155-
Byrd 43 . 391 41 209 A MC 48156 _—
Lindbergh 43 392 41 215 A MC 48157~
Finesse 43 459 41 212 A MC 48158~
Tonto - 43. 460 41 216 ‘A MC 48159 -
Flamingo 43 461 41 213 A MC 48160 —
Hot Shot 43 462 41 215 A MC 48161 —
Black Hawk 16 559 41 218 A MC 48162 _
Beverly No. 1 44. 117 41 205 A MC 48163 .-
Beverly No. 2 44 118 41 206 A MC 48164 -
Beverly No. 3. 44 119 41 207 A MC 48165-

Land Subdivision Location: Sections 24 and 25, Township 4 South,
Range 15 East; and Sections 7,8,174}8,
19,20,21,28,29,30,32 ARZONAISBYTE OouaE
ship 4 South, Range B, BaMd MANAGEMENT.

DEC 041381

7:45 AM.
- PHOENIX,-ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT*"A"
Page -2-
- - RECORDED AMENDED B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME ' Book Page Docket Page Serial No.
Beverly No. 4 240 232 ‘A MC 48166~
Beverly No. 5 44 240 41 208 A MC 48167 —
Beverly No. 6 44 241 : 48 328 A MC 48168~
O'Brien No. 1 239 189 A MC 48169~
O'Brien No. 2 49 547 A MC 48170~
O'Brien No. 3 49 548 A MC 48171~
O'Brien No. 4 49 548 A MC 48172-
O'Brien No. 5 49 549 A MC 48173~
O'Brien No. 6 240 233 A MC 48174~
Ballard : 43 469 41 205 A MC 48175~
High Ball 43 468 41 214 A MC 48176 — .
Spotted Pup _ 43 465 41 - 216 A MC 48177-
Flapper 43 495 41 214 A MC 48178 -
Coquette - 43 494 - 41 212 A MC 48179 -
Lime » 42 243 ' A MC 48180-
Christmas 5 29 - 198 A MC 48181~
Christmas 6 29 199 A MC 48182-
Christmas 7 29 - 200 A MC 48183~
Christmas 8 29 201 A MC 48184:
Christmas 9 29 202 A MC 48185~
Christmas 10 29 203 A MC 48186-
Christmas 11 29 - 204 A MC 48187~
Christmas 12 , 29 205 A MC 48188-
Christmas 13 29 206 A MC 48189-
Christmas 14 29 207 A MC 48190.
Christmas 15 29 208 A MC 48191-
Christmas 16 29 - 209 A MC 48192 -
Christmas 17 29 210 A MC 48193-
Christmas 18 29 211 A MC 48194.
Christmas 19 29 212 A MC 48195~
 Christmas 20 29 213 A MC 48196~
Christmas 22 215 164 A MC 48197~
Christmas 23 215 - 165 A MC 48198._
Christmas 24 215 166 A MC 48199.
Christmas 25 215 167 A MC 48200-
Inspiration 1 25 438 181 120 A MC 48201-
Inspiration 4 24 187 A MC 48202 -
Inspiration 5 24 188 A MC 48203~
Inspiration 45 59 | 122 A MC 48204-
Inspiration 47 182 578 ' 238 256 A MC 48205-
Inspiration 48 182 579 A MC 48206~
Inspiration 49 182 580 A MC 48207-
Inspiration 50 182 581 A MC 48208-
Inspiration 51 182 582 A MC 48209~
Inspiration 56 - 217 279 A MC 48210
Inspiration 57 217 280 A MC 48211
Inspiration 58 230 75 A MC 48212
Inspiration 59 230 - 76 A MC 48213
Inspiration 60 259 345 A MC 48214
Inspiration 61 259 346 A MC 48215
Inspiration 62 ‘259 347 A MC 48216
Inspiration 63 259 348 A MC 48217
Inspiration 64 259 349 A MC 48218
Inspiration 65 259 350 A MC 48219
Inspiration 66 259 - 351 A MC 48220
Inspiration 67 259 352 A MC 48221
Inspiration 68 259 353 A MC 48222
Inspiration 69 259 354 A MC 48223
Inspiration 70 259 355 A MC 48224
A MC 48225

Inspiration 71 259 356

ARIZONA STATE OFFIGE
BU. LAND MANAGEMER?

DEC 04 1981

. PHOENIX, ARIZOWA

T g ——— & Pancnl e srera s o comaar TR T T A IR
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EXHIBIT "A"

Page -3-
RECORDED AMENDED B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME Book - Page Docket Page  Serial No.
"Inspiration 72 259 357 A MC 48226
Inspiration 73 - 259 358 A MC 48227
Inspiration 74 259 359 A MC 48228
Inspiration 75 259 360 A MC 48229
Inspiration 76 259 361 A MC 48230
Inspiration 77 259 362 A MC 48231
Inspiration 78 259 363 A MC 48232
Inspiration 79 259 364 A MC 48233
‘Inspiration 80 259 365 A MC 48234
Inspiration 81 259 . 366 A MC 48235
Inspiration 82 259 367 A MC 48236
Inspiration 83 259 368 A MC 48237
Inspiration 84 259 369 A MC 48238
Inspiration 85 259 370 A MC 48239
Inspiration 86 259 371. A MC 48240
Inspiration 87 259 372 A MC 48241
Inspiration 88 259 373 A MC 48242
Inspiration 89 259 374 A . MC 48243
Inspiration 90 259 375 A MC 48244
Inspiration 91 259 376 A MC 48245
Inspiration 92 259 377 A MC 48246
Inspiration 93 -~ - 259 378 A MC 48247
Inspiration 94 259 379 A MC 48248
Inspiration 95 259 380 A MC 48249
Inspiration 96 259 381 A MC 48250
Inspiration 97 259 . 382 A MC 48351
Inspiration 98 - 259" 383 A MC 48252 .
Inspiration 103 259 384 A MC 48253
‘Inspiration 104 259 385 A MC 48254
Inspiration 105 259 386 A MC 48255
Inspiration 106 259 387 A MC 48256 _
—Inspiration 56A 292 . 522 A MC 48264 -
Inspiration 107 292. 523 A MC 48257
Inspiration 108 - 292 524 A MC 48258
Inspiration 109 292 525 A MC 48259
Inspiration 110 315 657 A MC 48260
Inspiration 111 315 658 A MC 48261
Inspiration 112 315 659 A MC 48262
Inspiration 113 316 132 A MC 48263
Wallduce ’ - 181 126 A MC 48265 —
Fraction No. 1 192 146 : 192 285 A MC 48266.-
P.E.F. 200 472 A MC 48267 — - ¢F
R.E.F. 200 471 A MC 48269~ »
River | 200 470 A MC 48271 ?
River 1 ' 198 5 A MC 48272-
River 2 198 6 A MC 48273-
River 3 198 7 A MC 48274.-
River 4 _ 198 8 A MC 48275- 9w ytn
Pinal 3 . 198 9 A MC 48278-
Pinal 4 198 10 A MC 48279~
) 2 -
. gigﬁ 2 %gg .'lL% ARIZONA STATE Orrl\?\“:__f 2 ﬁg ggzgg_ T
G.P. 299 158 BU. LAND MANAGEMENT o0\ 0 1g330 7 o
G.P. 2 299 159 . ' A MC 48324.-
G.P. 3 299 160 DEGC 04 1981 A MC 48325-
G.P. 4 : 299 161 A MC 48326-
G.P. 5 299 162 ' 7:45 AM, ONA A MC 48327~
' PHOENIX, ARIZ
f%y 475466

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glia, ss;
| do hereby certify lha! the within instrument was filed and recorded at requen of Inspiratlon Consolidated Copper

v Company
Date. Sept.. 3,.1981. Time..10:35 . . A. m, Docket ... 545 . ... Officlal Records Page s. 670 - 673
Records o Glln County. Arizona.
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written. :
 \INDEXED MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
MICROFILMED By, [ L. ? N NS o Deputy.

PAG'S  nnmpARED
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

. ) SS.
County of Gila .)

Thomas J.‘Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of ege, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona, ~:§?
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented miningvclaims .N;&§
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and.by this reference made QNEi:
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County; Arizona, the location notices of which are
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "a". |

That between September 1, 1980 and September 1, 1981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.0Q) worfh of work and impfove—
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work.of said claims; that saia work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous. |

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work;'and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake_City, Utah, were the persons employed
by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who labored upon said

claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as follows,

to-wit' Diamond Drllllng and related functlons for the beneflt of

the clalm group.

4/J /Z(Z“w)

Thomas %C/Montgo$¢ryb’

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 777 day of = Fwi b ,
19 ‘)/ . ,be““" . A
—_— Ty, : OFFick
c’v',....":'.':. 2 ARIZONA STATE Oriiv

- .
) U

..-‘.&.g T 4"{(@:% g ] ,// el r;j/./.,-‘./, BU. LAND WA NAGEMENT

3 Notary Public .
DEC 04 1961

; w4
3 7 TR 1
My commission explrgs-"i‘ J

I‘E::‘,r :\_’“ .

|v, N . o ‘ : 7:45 A-M-
My Commiscizn Exves 147 8, 156577 81 L1 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

¥
s
.3
-
3
3
3
b

» ‘.". .
- N
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EXHIBiT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed

and sworn to by Thomas J.

Montgomery,

dated 2 September 1981

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices

County as: follows,

CLAIM NAME
H.A. .
Little Emma
Pedro

Plug

Ticket Chopper
Uncle Dan
Atlas

Atlas No. 1
Atlas No. 2
Blaine -
Calumet

Cobre Hierro
Cuprite

- Emerald

Gov. Curtin
Lorraine
Logan
O'Carrol
0ld Hayseed
Oxide
Maryland
Missouri
Ridge
Ringtail Snorter
Waholote
Whistler
Dispatcher
Cobre Rico
Right Angle
Blue Bird
Grand View
Junction
Pirate
Quartzite
Stemwinder
Way Up

‘Mid West

Wild West
Sleeping Beauty
Biscuit
Tornado

Iron

Spion Kop
Angles Whisper
Frontier

Louis

Colorado
National

Bank

Palo Christie
Cedro

0of which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said

AMENDED

RECORDED
Book Page
48 130
48 180
- 48 181
48 181
48 181
48 182
48 193
48 193
48 193
48 194
48 134
48 194
48 195
48 195
48 195
48 196
48 196
48 196
48 197
48 197
48 197
48 198
48 198
48 198
48 199
48 199
48 209
48 23
48 28
48 22
48 24
48 24
48 27
48 27
43 29
48 29
49 ‘14
49 14
49 15
49 15
49 15
49 22
49 22
49 22
49 23
49 23
49 23
49 24
49 24
49 24
49 25

Book

43

42
42
42
42
42
42
42

MC 48330 _

MC 48332#‘
MC 48333 —
MC 48334 -

MC 48337 -
MC 48338 -
MC 48339 -
MC 48340 -
MC 48341.-
MC 48342~

MC 48345—
MC 48346 —
MC 48347~
MC 48348-
MC 48349~
MC 48350~
MC 48351 -
MC 48352 .
MC 48353 —
MC 48354 -
MC 48355.
MC 48356 ..

215

138
139
140
141
142
143
144

MC 48373~

MC 48371 -
MC 48370~
MC 48369 -
MC 48368-
MC 48367 —

‘MC 48365~
MC 48364 -
MC 48363 -
MC 48362 ~
MC 48361 —
MC 48360~
MC 48359 ~

MC 48374 -
MC 48375~
MC 48376 —

>3’>:V$’>3’>J>>’>!ﬂ>’>3’>:v$’>35>IV>’>3>§:U>’>D>>!>>’>:B>’>Zﬂi’>IB>’>D’>C>>’§D>$‘>

ARIZONA SlHlL Orrick
BU. LLAND MM“JA:FML-N

DEC 04 1987

7:45 AN,
EHOENIK, ARIZOMA

MC 48357ﬂ_ww

MC 48358 — _

Page B.L.lM. Serial No.

MC 48328 —
MC 48329 —

MC 48331 —
MC 48335 -

MC 48336 -

MC 48343 —
MC 48344 -

-

MC 48372 —

MC 48366 -

MC 48377 —
MC 48378 —

Le e e A
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"EXHIBIT "A" (Page 2)

RECORDED AMENDED

CLAIM NAME ' Book Page - Book Page - B.L.M. Serial No.
Alaska 49 25 A MC 43379 -

Lu Lu 49 25 A MC 48380 -~
Fration ' 49 26 A MC 48381 —
Polecat 49 26 A MC 48382 -
Palmetto : 49 26 A MC 48383 -
Out-Look 49 28 A MC 48384 -
Cracker _ 49 29 A MC 48385..
Quail ' 49 29 A MC 48386 -
Sample 49 29 A MC 48387 —
Coral . 49 30 A MC 48388 —
Veritas 49 30 A MC 48389 ~
~Harvard : 49 30 A MC 48390 -
Frontside 49 31 A MC 48391 -
Rattler 119 333 A-MC 48392 —
Rattler Extension 1 273 708 A MC 48393.
Rattler Extension 2 273 709 A MC 48394 -
Rattler Extension 3 273 = 710 A MC 48395-
Rattler Extension 4 273 711 A MC 48396~
Rattler Extension 5 273 712 A MC 48397~
Rattler Extension 6 273 713 A MC 48398-
Rattler Extension 7 273 714 A MC 48399~
Fraction No. 2 244, 24 A MC 48400-

ARIZONA STATE OrricE
BU. LAND MANAGEMEN-
DEC 04 1981
. _ . 7:45 A.Mm,

PHOENIX, ARIZON/

Land Subdivision Location: Sections 22, 23, 24, 25, 26 and 27,
‘ Township 4 South, Range 15 East; and
Sections 19, 30, Township 4 South
Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M. .

0 .
&y - 475468
F ARIZONA, C { Gila, ss; . .
gﬂs goub;conlly lhglutnh': :Ithln.lmlrumonl was filed and recorded at request of ..... I nﬁp.lratikgp Consolidated Copper

: Company
Dalo.,s...e.P.t.;..?. 3: ..... 1981 Time 10:35 ............... A *_ M, Docket 545 ................................ Officlal Records Page S ........ 676 ..... - 678
Records of Glla County, Arizona. . rat ab "
n.
WITNESS my hand and ofticlai seal the day and year firs :ISE;(ED e MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder
& ¢ iponviord
Y Y]] POYFILMED By//,éwﬂyj/@&/(/y AR » 1 11T 2

1 IPADE
CO!\I ! D SAGED -
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AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - ) f} kv

_STATE OF ARIZONA ) LO\ ///f,.
' ) ss

;County of Gila ) . o ' //////

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duiy sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of thé Unitea States and more than
eighteen years of age, resideévat Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County, Arizopa, the location notices of which are
recorded in the df%ice of the'County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A". |

Tﬁat between Septémber 1, 1980 and Septembér 1, 1981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work énd
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improtements were made by and at the
expenéé of Inspiration Consolidated‘Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of éomplying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company -of Salt Lake-City,_Utah, were the persons employed .
by Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who labored upon
said claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as

follows, to-wit: Diamond Drilling and related functions for the

benefit of the claim i NDSI\./II-AEE OFFICE
A AGEMENT

SEP2919 /() ZLZV“‘“J

: 7:45 AM. ?homas JﬂMontgbme/rry V74
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
lgtj/ .

Al

day of eSinn Lo

..,.,uv“.. 'N»

B ?:“nu“'ﬂzﬂ% ' C;>(17 n[i.o,>

&
R 43) - ’ﬁotary Public
< v ﬁw - &
= . . ;‘ 4
.. - .qaﬁ Le &
My comm1§51on'exp1resg':‘éf =YL p G
z L B

My Commincicn [rrires e 2 7085
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual work subscribed
-»and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgoméry, dated 2 September 1981

relative to the foilowing,unpatented mining claims siﬁuated in

the Banner Mining District, Gila County, Ariéona,‘the location

notices of which are recorded in the office of the County

Recorder of said County as follows:

: RECORDED

- CLAIM NAME Docket Page - B.L.M. Serial No.
Titanium 1 63 435 A MC 48130
Titanium 2 63 436 A MC 48131
Titanium 3 63 . 437 A MC 48132

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LanD MANAGEMENT

SEP 29 1981

7:45 AM,
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Land Subdivision Location: Section 17, Township 4 South,
Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.

o
W35 475467

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, ss; . .
I do hereby certify that the within instrument was flied and recorded at request of . Inspi,‘rat.lon,.;.ConSolldated...Copper

C .
pate. Sept..3,.1981 mme 10:35 A. M., Dockel ... 545...... ompany Official Records Page S.......074 & 675

Records of GII. Cv.mnly. Arlzona.
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written,

NDEXEDB
MICRQEILMED

COMPARED

MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

/LC'/} Deputy.
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AFFIDAVIT O PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK SW

_STATE OF ARIZONA )
" ) Ss.
County of Gila .)

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United Stateés and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A",eattached hereto and by this reference ﬁade
a part hereof, situated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices of which are
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September 1, 1980 and September 1, 1981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not .
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed for the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous. |

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laws of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and'Boyles Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City were the persons employed by
Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company and who labered upon said
claims and did said work and improvements, ther same being as

follows; to-wit: Diamond drilling and related functions for the

beneflt of the clapp %%%%éTATE OFFICE

MANAGEMENT
SEP 29 1981 4
7:45 R ””a“/”?a ?7j"
- 449 AM, Thomas ontgdme
PHOENIX, ARIZONA / a4 ]
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me.this 7 7 day of T/l £, ,
195/ . ' — —
LR N J ..
.::";"';,“J' W o S
cQ\« Koo

wrs
.
e
.
v
.

%
G5, %Notary Publlc
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981

relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
of ‘which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

. : Recorded Amehded
Claim Name Book Page Book  Page - B.L.M. Serial No.
Squaw Peak No. 2 8 440 | A MC 48133
Misscal 8 439 14 354 A MC 48134
Rim | & 438 A MC 48135
Rim No. 2 8 439 A MC 48136
Last Chance 14 82 A MC 48137
J.c. | 14 34 A MC 48138
S.P. ) 14 83 A MC 48139
Seeder o 8 35 A MC 48140
White Mountain A MC 48125/
Mine "8 32
Happy Hooligan 8 31 14 353 A MC 48143
Seeder No. 2 . 8 439 A MC 48141
Fairview 13 628 14 352 A MC 48144
Shamrock | 8 467 A MC 48145
Catherine 14 393 A MC 48146
Fraction 14 392 A CM 48147
Bluff 8 42 41 219 A MC 48148
Packard No. 1 16 515 41 220 A MC 48149
Packard No. 2 240 231 , A MC 48150
Wedge 8 47 48 329 A MC 48151
wallace 8 231 41 219 A MC 48152
‘Christmas No. 1 40 575 322 514 A MC 48153
Christmas No. 3 40 577 41 211 A MC 48154
Christmas No. 4 40 578 250 474 A MC 48155
Byrd 43 391 41 209 A MC 48156
Lindbergh 43 392 41 215 A MC 48157
Finesse 43 459 a1 212 A MC 48158
Tonto 43. 460 41 216 ° A MC 48159
Flamingo 43 461 a1 213 A MC 48160
Hot Shot 43 462 . 41 215 A MC 48161
Black Hawk 16 559 41 218 A MC 48162
Beverly No. 1 44 117 41 205 A MC 48163
Beverly No. 2 44 118 . 41 206 A MC 48164
Beverly No. 3 44 119 41 207 A MC 48165

Land Subdivision Location: 'Sections 24 and 25, Township 4 South,
E i d Secti 7,8,17,18
ARIZONA STATE OFficeRange 15 East; and Sections 7,8, ,

9,20,21,28,29,30,32,32 and 33, Town-
BU. LAND MANAGEMENthip 4 South, Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.
SEP 29 1981

7:45 A.M.
PHNFNIX, ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT "A"

Page -2-
: RECORDED AMENDED . B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME : Book Page Docket Page . Serial No.
‘Beverly No. 4 240 232 _ A MC 48166
Beverly No. 5 44 240 41 208 A MC 48167
Beverly No. 6 44 241 . 48 328 A MC 48168
O'Brien No. 1 239 189 A MC 48169
O'Brien No. 2 49 547 A MC 48170
O'Brien No. 3 49 548 A MC 48171
O'Brien No. 4 49 548 A MC 48172
O'Brien No. 5 49 549 A MC 48173
O'Brien No. 6 - 240 233 , A MC 48174
Ballard . - 43 469 41 205 A MC 48175
High Ball 43 468 , 41 214 A MC 48176
Spotted Pup 43 465 41 216 A MC 48177
Flapper ' 43 495 41 214 A MC 48178
Coquette .43 494 _ 41 212 A MC 48179
Lime 42 243 A MC 48180
Christmas 5 29 198 A MC 48181
Christmas 6 29 199 A MC 48182
Christmas 7 29 200 A MC 48183
Christmas 8 29 201 A MC 48184
Christmas 9 29 202 A MC 48185
Christmas 10 29 203 A MC 48186
Christmas 11 29 204 . A MC 48187
Christmas 12 29 205 A MC 48188
Christmas 13 29 206 A MC 48189
Christmas 14 = 29 207 A MC 48190
Christmas 15 . 29 208 A MC 48191
Christmas 16 29 209 A MC 48192
Christmas 17 29 210 A MC 48193
Christmas 18 29 211 A MC 48194
Christmas 19 29 212 A MC 48195
Christmas 20 29 213 A MC 48196
Christmas 22 215 164 A MC 48197
Christmas 23 215 165 A MC 48198
Christmas 24 215 166 A MC 48199
Christmas 25 215 167 A MC 48200
Inspiration 1 25 438 181 120 A MC 48201
Inspiration 4 24 187 A MC 48202
Inspiration 5 24 188 A MC 48203
Inspiration 45 59 122 A MC 48204
Inspiration 47 182 578 238 256 A MC 48205
Inspiration 48 182 579 A MC 48206
Inspiration 49 : 182 580 - A MC 48207
Inspiration 50 182 581 A MC 48208
Inspiration 51 182 582 A MC 48209
Inspiration 56 217 279 A MC 48210
Inspiration 57 217 280 A MC 48211
- Inspiration 58 230 75 A MC 48212
Inspiration 59 230 76 A MC 48213
Inspiration 60 - 259 345 ’ A MC 48214
Inspiration 61 259 346 A MC 48215
Inspiration 62 ‘259 347 A MC 48216
Inspiration 63 259 348 A MC 48217
Inspiration 64 259 349 A MC 48218
Inspiration 65 259 350 A MC 48219
Inspiration 66 259 351 A MC 48220
Inspiration 67 259 352 A MC 48221
Inspiration 68 259 353 A MC 48222
Inspiration 69 259 354 A MC 48223
Inspiration 70 259 355 A MC 48224
A MC 48225

Inspiration 71 259 356

ARIZONA STATE OFFiCE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

SEP 29 1981

7:45 AM.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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EXHIBIT "A"
Page -3-
- RECORDED : ' AMENDED _ B.L.M.
CLAIM NAME B Book - Page Docket Page Serial No.
"“Inspiration 72 259 357 A MC 48226
Inspiration 73 259 358 A MC 48227
Inspiration 74 259 359 A MC 48228
Inspiration 75 259 360 A MC 48229
Inspiration 76 259 361 A MC 48230
Inspiration 77 . - 259 362 A MC 48231
Inspiration 78 259 363 A MC 48232
Inspiration 79 259 364 A MC 48233
Inspiration 80 259 365 A MC 48234
Inspiration 81 259 366 A MC 48235
Inspiration 82 259 367 A MC 48236
Inspiration 83 259 368 A MC 48237
Inspiration 84 259. 369 A MC 48238
Inspiration 85 259 370 A MC 48239
Inspiration 86 259 371 A MC 48240
Inspiration 87 259 372 A MC 48241
Inspiration 88 259 373 A MC 48242
Inspiration 89 259 374 A MC 48243
Inspiration 90 - 259 375 A MC 48244
. Inspiration 91 259 376 A MC 48245
Inspiration 92 259 377 A MC 48246
Inspiration 93 259 378 A MC 48247
Inspiration 94 259 379 A MC 48248
Inspiration 95 259 380 A MC 48249
" Inspiration 96 259 381 A MC 48250
Inspiration 97 259 382 - ‘A MC 48351
Inspiration 98 259 383 A MC 48252
Inspiration 103 259 384 A MC 48253
Inspiration 104 259 385 A MC 48254
Inspiration 105 259 . 386 A MC 48255
Inspiration 106 259 387 A MC 48256
Inspiration 56A 292 522 A MC 48264
Inspiration 107 292 523 A MC 48257
Inspiration 108 - 292 524 A MC 48258
Inspiration 109 292 525 A MC 48259
Inspiration 110 315 657 A MC 48260
Inspiration 111 315 . - 658 A MC 48261
Inspiration 112 315 659 A MC 48262
Inspiration 113 . 316 132 A MC 48263
Wallduce 181 126 _ A MC 48265
Fraction No. 1 192 . 146 : 192 285 A MC 48266
P.E.F. 200 472 . A MC 48267
R.E.F. 200 471 A MC 48269
River 200 470 A MC 48271
River 1 198 5 A MC 48272
River 2 198 6 A MC 48273
River 3 198 7 A MC 48274
River 4 198 8 ' A MC 48275
Pinal 3 198 9 : ’ A MC 48278
Pinal 4 198 - 10 A MC 48279
. Pinal 5 198 -ﬁ ARIZONA STATE OFFICE: A MC 33332
Pinal 6 198 A MC ) 281
G.P. 299 155 DU LAND MANAGEMENT A MC 48323
G.P. 2 ' 299 - 159 A MC 48324
G.P. 3 299 160 SEP 29 1981 A MC 48325
G.P. 4 299 - 161 _ A MC 48326
G.P. 5 . 299 162 7:45 A.M. A MC 48327 .
5300 . - PHOENIX, ARIZONA '
s < 475466
C

'STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Glia, ss;
| do hereby certily that the within instrument was flled and recorded at request of

' - " Company
Date._Sept., .3,..1981 Time..10:35... .. A. M., Docket. 545 .. .. ... ... Officlal Records Page S.. 670 ~ 673

Records P e ty. Arizons, e S By DOCKEL o AR .. OMficlal Records Page 5.0 L1710
WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
lNDEXED MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

MICROFILMED B,&/ ,mf/\y
PAGEL

crrninrennno. D OPULY,
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STATE OF ARIZONA )

. | wouer 045 mex6'/6

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK , ]/M

) SSs.
County of Gila .)

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Giia County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, sitﬁated in the Saddle Mountain and Banner Mining
Districts, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices of which are
recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said County as
set forth in said Exhibit "A".

That between September l,.1980 and September 1, 1981,
at least one hundred dollars ($100.00) worth of work and improve-
ments per claim were done and performed upon said claims, not
including the location work of said claims; that said work and
improvements were done and performed fbr the benefit of all of
the claims listed in said Exhibit "A", and all of said claims are
contiguous.

Such work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of Inspiration Consolidated Copper Company, owner of said
claims, for the purpose of complying with the laWs of the United
States pertaining to assessment or annual work; and Boyleé Bros.
Drilling Company of Salt Lake City, Utah, were the persons employed
by Inspiration Consolidéted Copper Company and who labored upon said
claims and did said work and improvements, the same being as follows,
to-wit: -Diamond Drilling and related functions for the benefit of

the claim group.ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

SEP 29 1981 % Ve

7:45 AM. Thomas J[7Montgo ryl/
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
19 v// . ‘wQWO““‘& - '

e / day of ./Lﬁ:f/" Jf P 7

- A . %y; ot f
-"‘ ‘:9‘ cobn. K Pl . - \
RSN . S
7 S ‘k‘ 4 >, 'MJ%
ER "% Notary public
P me R
My commission explrgs-*w h : §
My Commiiscizn Txpires Ly 8, 1985 \"' ~ "*f {C &

\
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EXHIBIT "A" to Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work subscribed
and sworn to by Thomas J. Montgomery, dated 2 September 1981
relative to the following unpatented mining claims situated in the
Banner Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, the location notices
‘0f which are recorded in the office of the County Recorder of said
County as follows:

RECORDED AMENDED ‘
CLAIM NAME Book Page Book Page - B.L.M. Serial No.
H.A. 48 180 A MC 43328
Little Emma 48 180 A MC 48329
Pedro 48 181 A MC 48330
Plug. _ - 48 181 A MC 48331
Ticket Chopper 48 181 A MC 48332
Uncle Dan 48 - 182 . A MC 48333
Atlas 48 193 A MC 48334
Atlas No. 1 48 193 A MC 48335
Atlas No. 2 48 193 A MC 48336
Blaine 48 194 A MC 48337
Calumet 48 194 A MC 48338
Cobre Hierro 48 194 A MC 48339
Cuprite A - 48 195 A MC 48340
* Emerald 48 195 A MC 48341
Gov. Curtin 48 195 A MC 48342
Lorraine 48 196 A MC 48343
Logan ' 48 196 A MC 48344
O'Carrol , - 48 196 A MC 48345
0ld Hayseed 48 197 - A MC 48346
Oxide " 48 197 A MC 48347
Maryland : 48 197 A MC 48348
Missouri 48 198 A MC 48349
Ridge g 48 198 A MC 48350
Ringtail Snorter 48 1198 A MC 48351
Waholote - 48 199 A MC 48352
Whistler 48 199 A MC 48353
Dispatcher 48 209 A MC 48354
Cobre Rico 48 23 48 215 A MC 48355
Right Angle 48 28 : A MC 48356
Blue Bird 48 22 ' 42 138 A MC 48357
Grand View 48 24 42 139 A MC 48373
Junction 48 24 42 140 A MC 48372
Pirate 48 27 42 141 A MC 48371
Quartzite 48 27 42 142 A MC 48370
Stemwinder 43 29 42 143 A MC 48369
way Up . 48 29 42 144 A MC 48368
Mid West 49 14 A MC 48367
Wild West - 49 14 A MC 48366
Sleeping Beauty 49 15 A MC 48365
Biscuit 49 15 A MC 48364
Tornado . 49 15 A MC 48363
Iron 49 22 A MC 48362
Spion Kop _ 49 - 22 - A MC 48361
Angles Whisper 49 22 A MC 48360
Frontier 49 23 A MC 48359
Louis 49 23 A MC 48358
Colorado 49 23 A MC 48374
National 49 24 A MC 48375
Bank 49 24 A MC 48376
Palo Christie 49 24 A MC 48377
Cedro . 49 25 A MC 48378 -

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

SEP 291981

' 7:45 A.M.
PHOENIX, ARIZONA



EXHIBIT "A" (Page 2)

' ! RECORDED AMENDED
CLAIM NAME Book Page " Book  Page
Alaska 49 25
Lu Lu 49 25
Fration ' 49 26
Polecat 49 26
Palmetto 49 26
Out-Look 49 28
Cracker 49 29
Quail : 49 29
Sample 49 29
Coral 49 30

. Veritas 49 30
Harvard 49 . 30
Frontside 49 31
Rattler : 119 333
Rattler Extension 1 273 708
Rattler Extension 2 273 709
Rattler Extension 3 273 710
Rattler Extension 4 273 711
Rattler Extension 5 273 712
Rattler Extension 6 273 713
Rattler Extension 7 273 714

24

Fraction No. 2 244

Land Subdivision Location:

A58

STATE OF ARIZONA, County of Gila, ss;

C—| do hereby certify that the within Instrument was flled and recorded at request of ... L2}

Records of Glia County, Arizona.

WITNESS my hand and officlal seal the day and year first above written.
. . WDEXER

- MIfPARILMED B,O/M/J AL

COMPABED

ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

BU. LAND MANAGEMENT

Sections 22, 23, 24,

Sections 19,

SEP 29 1981

7:45 AM,
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

wuer 945 s 678

B.L.M.

Serial No.

25,

Range 16 East, G.&S.R.M.

475468

MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC
MC

B e D B B D D B D D B e

48379
48380
48381
48382
48383
48384
48385
48386
48387
48388
48389
48390
48391
48392
48393
48394
48395
48396
48397
48398
48399
48400

26 and 27,
Township 4 South, Range 15 East; and

30, Township 4 South,

(.

4

MARY V. DE PAOLI, County Recorder

Deputy.'



— - Inspiration Development Company [ "P.o Box S

. ¥ ¢
; e Ta » , 2 p
a k R K” S

CLAYPOOL, ARIZONA 85532

18 September 1981

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office 1
2400 Valley Bank Center \ N\ /
Phoenix, Arizona 85073 /

Re: Evidence of Annual Assessment Work - Mining Claims

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the Federal Land Policy Act of 1976,
enclosed find the following which are submitted as evidence
of the performance of annual assessment work for assessment
year 1 September 1980 to 1 September 1981:

1. Copy of one (1) recorded Affidavit of Performance
of Annual Work for unpatented mining claims located
in Pinal County, Arizona.

2. Copies of five (5) recorded Affidavits of Perfor-
mance of Annual Work for unpatented mining claims
located in Gila County, Arizona.

Serial numbers assigned by your office are indicated on
Exhibit "A" of each Affidavit.

If there are any questions, please contact us at the letter-
head address or call (602) 473-4202.

Thank you.
Sincerely,
Lz : ,é»—ﬁ*).z_.'-;

ety :

Judy Bastin

Property Representative
Sakgs ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
Enclosures BU. LAND MANAGEMEN

SEP 21 1981
7:45 A.M.

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
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AFFIDAVIT O PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

'STATE OF ARIZONA )
. ) ss.
County of Pinal . )

Thomas J. Montgomery, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is a citizen of the United States and more than
eighteen years of age, resides at Globe, in Gila County, Arizona,
and is personally acquainted with the unpatented mining claims
listed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof, situated in t<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>